NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154

United States Department of the Interior				
	Bureau of Land Management			
	BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV			
	ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800			
	PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427			
	Phone: (602) 417-9200			

Receipt

1680916

Date of Transaction: 04/01/2008

Transaction #: 1736431

USTOMER:	GOLD OUT WEST
	P.O. BOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327

APR 21 2008 ()\$

No:

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$30 (1993) CASES: AMC390671/\$30.00, AMC390672/\$30.00, AMC390673/ \$30.00, AMC390674/\$30.00		- n/a -	120.00
2	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 (1930) CASES: AMC390671/\$15.00, AMC390672/\$15.00, AMC390673/ \$15.00, AMC390674/\$15.00		- n/a -	60.00
3	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$125 (1993 CASES: AMC390671/\$125.00, AMC390672/\$125.00, AMC390673/\$125.00, AMC390674/\$125.00		- n/a -	500.00
	TOTA				\$680.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	\$680.00	POSTMARKED:	3/27/08 0:00		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	03/31/2008		
	CHECK NO:	1523				
		GOLD OUT WEST P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327				

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

2 Correspondence



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



OCT 2 9 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5880

NOTICE

MICHAEL HAMMER 785 W ROSAL CIR APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-5118

SONORAN GOLD AMC390674

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.





Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Huick

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



OCT 2 9 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5903

NOTICE

JOHN M KOCUR ELIZABETH A KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 82596-1641

SONORAN GOLD AMC390674

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed te:

JOHN M KOCUR ELIZABETH A KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 82596-1641 931/RE/AMC390671



4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

0000 5578

□ Yes

5903

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt

7014

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid 47852 USPS Permit No. G-10 02 MOV '15 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4[®] in this box UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Hick

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)

.



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/ OCT 2 9 2015



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5910

NOTICE

COLE PETERSON CINDY PETERSON 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 82596-1303

SONORAN GOLD AMC390674

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

. .

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1:2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to:

COLE PETERSON CINDY PETERSON 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 82596-1303 931/RE/AMC390671

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature Agent Addressee C. Date of Delivery B. Received by (Printed MEEICE D. Is delivery address different from item 1? \Box Yes D No If YES, enter delivery address below; 2015 NOV -5 P 2: 52 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 3. Service Type

- 3. Service type

 □ Certified Mail[®]

 □ Priority Mail Express™

 □ Registered

 □ Insured Mail

 □ Collect on Delivery
- 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

□ Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013

7014 0150 0000 5578 5910

Domestic Return Receipt



Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Hick

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/

OCT 2 9 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5927

NOTICE

BRENT R PETERSON 201 S MESA DR MESA, AZ 85210-1605

SONORAN GOLD AMC390674

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

• • • • •

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to: BRENT R PETERSON 201 S MESA DR MESA, AZ 85210-1605 931/RE/AMC390671

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, July 2013



Domestic Return Receipt



Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Hick

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



OCT 2 9 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5897

NOTICE

TIM HENDRIXSON AMANDA HENDRIXSON 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318

SONORAN GOLD AMC390674

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

~

Anora 10 1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to:

TIM HENDRIXSON AMANDA HENDRIXSON 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318 931/RE/AMC390671

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

3. Service Type
 □ Certified Mail[®]
 □ Priority Mail Express[™]
 □ Registered
 □ Return Receipt for Merchandise
 □ Insured Mail
 □ Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

0150 0000 5578 5897

1 Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4[®] in this box[®]

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Huck

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)

.

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 7, 2011

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671, AMC396771

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 1570 0002 0852 5318

DECISION

•

GODFREY RON PO BOX 176 RIMROCK, AZ 86335 This decision affects those claims shown in the block below:

AMC390671, 396771 APACHE GOLD #6, ARROYO GOLD

MINING CLAIMS DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of \$140, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before September 1, 2011, for the 2012 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

Enclosure REbert:lm:120711



J. H. M.

88335335566484429

Official Business alty for Private Use, \$300





GODFREY RON PO BOX 176 RIMROCK, AZ 86335 9310 RE AMC390671, AMC396771

X 850 NFE 1 B10I 00 12/08/11 FORWARD TIME EXP RTN TO SEND GODFREY'RONALD PO B0X 2648 PRESCOTT AZ 85302-2648

RETURN TO SENDER

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY			
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: 	A. Signature Agent X Addresse B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No			
GODFREY RON PO BOX 176 RIMROCK, AZ 86335 9310 RE AMC390671, AMC396771	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.			
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes			
2. Article Number 7011 (Transfer from service label)	1570 0002 0852 5318			
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic	Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540			



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



December 7, 2011

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671, AMC396771

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 1570 0002 0852 5318

DECISION

GODFREY RON PO BOX 176 RIMROCK, AZ 86335 This decision affects those claims shown in the block below:

AMC390671, 396771 APACHE GOLD #6, ARROYO GOLD

MINING CLAIMS DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of \$140, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United States Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before September 1, 2011, for the 2012 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

February 8, 2011

3800 (9330) TS AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7010 1670 0000 9977 3362

DECISION

:

•

THIBODEAU JOHN W PO BOX 197 DEERFIELD, NH 03037-0197 This Decision Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below

DUBOIS DENNIS SR, JORDAN DOUGLAS 128 NORTH RD # A DEERFIELD, NH 03037-1123

AMC390672			
GOLD RESERVE			

Mining Claims Declared Forfeited

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required affidavit of labor for the 2010 assessment year.

On or before September 1, 2009, a small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was received, requesting a waiver of the maintenance fees for the 2010 assessment year. Therefore, pursuant to regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31, an affidavit of labor for the 2010 assessment year must have been filed on or before December 30, 2010, along with a \$10 processing fee per claim. Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutes a forfeiture of the claims (43 CFR 3835.91). Although the maintenance fees were paid for the claims for the 2011 assessment year this does not relieve the requirement to file the affidavit of labor for the 2010 assessment year, (for the time period covered by the waiver), which was due on or before December 30, 2010.

Our records do not show receipt of a 2010 affidavit of labor for the mining claims listed above, and therefore the claims are declared forfeited. 3/8/2011 1 5 ENTERED INTO COMPUT









You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For lands administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the lands to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. If no appeal, or noncompliance, with the above occurs, this decision constitutes final administrative action of this Department as it affects the mining claims. No appeal, protest or petition for reconsideration will be entertained from this decision after the appeal period has expired.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-955.

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

TSmith:lm:020811


United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/ TAKE PRIDE"

March 6, 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-933) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7008 2810 0000 6281 0511

DECISION

UHLMANN MARTIN 6730 N ST ANDREWS DR TUCSON, AZ 85718

This decision affects those claims shown in the block below:

AMC390673 MINERS GOLD #3

MINING CLAIMS DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of \$125, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by Title 30 United States Code (U.S.C.) 28-f-k, as amended, and Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before September 1, 2008, for the 2009 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.





If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

alin L. Bunk

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

3 Transfers



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154

Amc 390671

0

When recorded return to: John Kocur 305 E. Rawhide Ave. Gilbert, AZ 85296

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this foth day of December 2011, by first party Dillen Property Management Corporation, whose address is, 26 Montauk Drive, Bayshore, NY 11706, to second party, John Kocur and Elizabeth Kocur whose address is 305 E. Rawhide Ave., Gilbert AZ 85296 Cole Peterson and Cindy Peterson whose address is 1371 E. Century Ave., Gilbert AZ 85296 Timothy Hendrixson and Amanda Hendrixson whose address is, 208 Pleasant St., Oak Park IL 60302 Brent Peterson whose address is 201 S. Mesa Dr., Mesa AZ 85294 85210 Michael Hammer whose address is 785 W. Rosal Circle, Apache Junction AZ 85102.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Sonoran Gold Claim, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section 15, Township 1 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

 Pinal Doc #
 2008-028794

 BLM Doc #
 AMC 390674

 Exempt per
 ARS 11-1134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: Joseph/Licata, President

Dillen Property Management Corporation

STATE OF } New York COUNTY OF } SUFFOCE FRANK DELLISANTI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DE4790404 Qualified in Suffolk County

On this 27^{\prime} day of December 2011 before me, Joseph Licata personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

by my hand and official notary seal. NO. OF CLAIMS AMOUNT Signature RECEIPT NO. .INIT. BLM-ASC INTO GUINA AND AND

2/10/12 AT

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2480156

Transaction #: 2556690 Date of Transaction: 12/12/2011

CUSTOMER:

DILLEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 26 MONTAUK DR BAY SHORE,NY 11706-4826 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$80.00	TRF-1	- n/a -	80.00
	TOTAL: \$8				\$80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/12/2011		
-	CHECK NO:	235953				
	NAME:	DILLEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORP				
		26 MONTAUK DR				
BAY SHORE NY 11706-4826 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ \$5327

> BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2011 DEC -9 PN 2: 08 PHOLINX, ARIZONA

PHOENIX AZ 852 A

DEPT OF INTERIOR/BLM 1 N. CENTRAL # 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Ame 390671 Dillen Property Mgmt Corp. 26 Montauk Dreive Bayshore, NY 11706

United States Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

TRANSFERED CLAIM UNDER A WAIVER – AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

Amc 390674

Serial register pages are enclosed for the claims that have been transferred to you. Please review them to ensure all information is accurate.

Please be aware that the claims transferred to you are under a small miner waiver for the 2011 assessment year.

That means that on or before December 30, 2011, you MUST file an Affidavit of Labor stating that the required work has been done during the 2011 assessment year. (The 2011 assessment year began on September 1, 2010, and ends on September 1, 2011).

When the previous owner filed the waiver, it created the requirement for the Affidavit of Labor and it does not end just because the claim was sold. At least \$100 of work must be done on each claim between September 1, 2010, and September 1, 2011. If the previous owner has done the work, they can file the Affidavit of Labor and pay the \$10 per claim processing fee. Or, you, as the new owner can file the Affidavit of Labor. If you are doing the work, list that on the Affidavit. If the previous owner did the work, you can list what they did and who did it, and file the Affidavit and pay the \$10 per claim processing fee yourself.

If the Affidavit of Labor is not filed on or before December 30, 2011, the claims will be declared forfeited and closed.

WHEN FILING MINING CLAIM DOCUMENTS ALWAYS INCLUDE YOUR "AMC" MINING CLAIM SERIAL NUMBER(S).

For additional information see our website at www.bim.cov.dv/ or call the public room at 602-417-9528.

mailed 323/11 AT



Dillen Property Management Corporation 26 Montauk Drive Bayshore, NY 11706



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2nd day of March 2011, by first party Forrest Hill whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Dillen Property Management Corporation, whose address is, 26 Montauk Drive, Bayshore, NY 11706.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Sonoran Gold Claim, situated in the NW 1/4 of Section 15, Township 1 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

 Pinal Doc #
 2008-028794

 BLM Doc #
 AMC 390674

 Exempt per
 ARS 11-1134
 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered gent for First/Party

NO. OF CLAIMS AMOUNT RECEIPT NO. INIT. ** BLM

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this 2nd day of March 2011 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 3/22/11 AT

POWER OF ATTOR Y

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 Agy of July, 2005 wdr. Su-Printed Signed

CAVE CREEK, AZ

Signed this Nday of July, 2005 Analyzon Printed **Solution**

Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Printed Signed

Signed this 11 day of July, 2005 FORREST M. HILL Printed Signed

Signed this <u>1</u> day of July, 2005 CUNTHIA D. HILL Printed - Signed

Signed this day of July, 2005 Signed

Signed this <u>13</u> day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Signed

Acknowledged before me this 102 day of July, 2005 ATTANY SUBLICE AS daty ATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Count(seal) COMMISSION EXPIRES OF PRIZODS My Commission Expre-Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 otan NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Acknowledged before me this ay of July, 2005 72 Votary STATE OF ARIZONA Mericopa (seally LAVOENE KESIMIS My Continues Dec. 1. Acknowledged before me this Eday of July, 2005 allon wet dem Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZANA Maricopa County LAVONNE K CIMIS My Commission Expires () 3 Acknowledged before me this // day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Cou(seal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Notary JOHNSON MARKL lotary Publi My Comm. Exp. 12-00 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Narra W. W traw Notary OFFICIAL SEAL (seal) BARRY W. MCGRAW NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 09-17-2008

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

Receipt

2305367

Transaction #: 2378389 Date of Transaction: 03/07/2011

CUSTOMER:

DILLEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 26 MONTAUK DR BAY SHORE,NY 11706-4826 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$10.00	TRF-1	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL: \$					\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	03/03/2011		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	03/07/2011		
	CHECK NO:	1630				
NAME: GOLD OUT WEST PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

No:



BLM 1 N. Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix AZ 85004

850274427



PHOENIX AZ 850





John Thibodeau P.O. Box 197 Deerfield, NH 03037

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24th day of September 2009, by first party, Forrest Hill, whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, John W. Thibodeau, whose address is, P.O. Box 197, Deerfield, NH 03037 and Dennis Dubois Sr. and Douglas Jordan whose address is, 128 A North Rd., Deerfield, NH 03037.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Gold Reserve Claim, situated in the NE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 3 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

BLM Doc #	AMC 390672	9
Pinal County	2008-028797	
Exempt per	ARS 11-1134	A 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa



On this 24th day of September 2009 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

fores



INTERED INTO COMPUTER

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Acknowledged before me this 102 day of July, 2005 Signed this 10 fday of July, 2005 wards - Printed NOT ANY SUBLIC er Asolary ATE OF ARIZONA 00 Maricopa Count(scal) Signed MISSION EXPLOS X My Commission Acknowledged before me this Signed this / day of July, 2005 ly, 2005 Inderson Printed otar NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ABIECHA a OrSigned -17 T Maricopa County 0 LAVONNE RESIMIS 177 My Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Elizabeth at Printed A Contary STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa (Seally Signed LAVO WE K. SIMIS RA. Common 100 CACA-000 Signed this 11 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this H day of July, 2005 FORREST M. HILL Printed 101NOTA Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricoba County LAVONNE K m Signed m Ulis C 0 My Commission Expires ô Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of July, 2005 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this CHNTHIA D HILL Printed Notary NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Courseal) ____Signed LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Complesion Expires 04/29/2008 Signed this of July 20 Acknowledged before me this 12 _day of July, 2005 Finied Notary MARK L. JOHNSON Signed lotary Publicscalizona MARICOFA COUNTY Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 13 _day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Narre 6. W Haw Notary Signed OFFICIAL SEAL (scal) BARRY W. MCGRAW NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 09-17-2008

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

2014417

 Transaction #: 2079323

 Date of Transaction: 10/08/2009

 CUSTOMER:
 GOLD OUT WEST

 PO BOX 4803

 CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327-4803 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390672/\$30.00	TRF/3	- n/a -	30.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	10/02/2009
	CHECK NO:	1608		
		GOLD OUT WEST Po Box 4803 Cave creek az 85327-4803 us		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Transaction Worksheet

.

.

	SF215 Deposit Tic	cket#		
Temporary Receipt Number: 132395	Deposit Date:	/	/	
Received Date: <u>7 / 29 / 09</u> Received In Mailroom: \$ <u>30.00</u> & Received	ved Over/Counter:		ed Other: \$	
Customer Name old Aut WODT Re Address:	emitter: ddress:			
Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Cddress: Cddress:	ity:	State:	Zip:	
Pay Bill Number:				
New Transaction Information: Cost Cen Commodity:	ter: <u>A950</u> PF			
Product:	m 2011-	2		
Serial/Authorization Number:	ψ ψ	0		
Quantity: 3 Unit Pri	ce:_/0.0D		Amount: 30.	00
Remarks:				
Payment Information (circle one): Credit Card Cash	Check		EFT	
Check Number: $l \Psi$	0			
Credit Card Number Visa MC AMX	Discover :			
Expiration Date: /	CCC Auth Code	e:		
Card Holder Signature:				
	872 O			
Name of person completing transaction Workshe	et:			
Entered in CBS by:	Date:			

Form 1370-18 (July 1984) Date Received On account of Received from:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TEMPORARY RECEIPT

Credit is subject to clearing of any checks **This is not a permit**, **license**, or lease.

132395



Amc 390671

Ron Godfrey c/o A Beacon in the Desert P.O. Box 47216 Phoenix, Arizona 85068

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 28th day of April 2009, by first party Forrest Hill, whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Ron Godfrey, A Beacon in the Desert whose address is P.O. Box 47216, Phoenix Arizona 85068.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Apache Gold #6 Claim, situated in the NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

Pinal Doc #	2008-028795	
BLM Doc #	AMC 390671	
Exempt per	ARS 11-1134	A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: P.O.A Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2009 MAY - 4 A 8: 52

On this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of April 2009 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

PATRICIA M. GREGORY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY Signature My Commission Expires July 2, 2011

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327

DWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 Aay of July, 2005 Ndr/SJ_Printed Signed

. . _' . .

Signed this 10 $day of_July, 2005$ Printed O>Signed

day of July, 2005 Signed this Printed Signed

Signed this 1 day of July, 2005 FOLDEST M. HILL Printed Signed

Signed this <u>M</u> day of July, 2005 21NTH 1A D Hill Printed _Signed

Signed-thi Finted Signed

Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Printed ALEX HILL Signed

Acknowledged before me thisday of July, 2005
Maricopa Couringeal)
Maricopa Courriseal)
My Commission Emile
TAVA Plies Called 2006
My Commission Expires 1423
Acknowledged before me this 10 day of July, 2005
Acknowledged only the mis / uar of any, 2005
and an and the second discussion of the second s
Maricopa County
LAVONNE K. SIMIS
My Commission Expires 04/29/2006
0 - 11 11
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005
A CHART ANY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
Maricopa (363)
LAVO ME K. SIMIS
My COMPLETENSION IS NOT TO THE TOTAL OF THE OWNER
Acknowledged before me this // day of July, 2005
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
Mancopa County
LAVONNE K MIS
My Commission Expires 0 000
My Commission Expires 0 08
My Commission Expires 0 26
My Commission Expires 6 36 Acknowledged before me this // flay of July, 2005
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Gouklean
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Coukly LAVONNE K. SIMIS
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledsed before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Goukies LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2008
Acknowledged before me this Acknowledged before me this Aday of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Goukies LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 112 day of July, 2005
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledsed before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Goukies LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2008
My Commission Expires 6
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Coukies LAVONNE K. SIMIS Mc Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 11 day of July, 2005 Notary
Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Goukseal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 117 Hay of July, 2005 Notary MARK L JOHNSON Notary Public Schizons
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary Notary Notary Notary LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 112 day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L. JOHNSON Notary Publics Avizona MARK C. JOHNSON
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary Notary Notary Notary LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 112 day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L. JOHNSON Notary Publics Avizona MARK C. JOHNSON
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary Notary Notary Notary LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 112 day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L. JOHNSON Notary Publics Avizona MARK C. JOHNSON
My Commission Expires 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Gouksean LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Acknowledged before me this 12 Hay of July, 2005 Notary MARK L JOHNSON Notary Public Son Notary MARK L JOHNSON Notary Public Son Notary MARK L JOHNSON Notary Public Son Notary MARK L JOHNSON
My Commission Expires 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Gouksen LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 17 MARK L JOHNSON Notary Publics Alizons MARK L JOHNSON Motary Publics Alizons MARK L JOHNSON MARK L JOHNSON MARK L JOHNSON MARK C JOHNSON
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Gouksen LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 17 day of July, 2005 Notary Publics Alizona MARK L JOHNSON Notary Publics Alizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Marry Dublics Alizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Marry Dublics Alizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Marry Dublics Alizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Marry Dublics Alizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Marry Dublics Alizona
My Commission Expires 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Gouksen LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 17 MARK L JOHNSON Notary Publies Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 Acknowledged before me
My Commission Expires 6 6 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON Maricopa Goukseal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commission Expires 04/29/2008 Acknowledged before me this 17 Hay of July, 2005 Notary Publics Alizons MARK L JOHNSON Notary Publics Alizons MARK L JOHNSON Notary Publics Alizons MARK CLJOHNSON Notary My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 MARK LJOHNSON MARK LJ

United States Depar	•
Bureau of Land Management	
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1914836

Transaction #: 1977426 Date of Transaction: 05/04/2	2009
	FORREST HILL PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327-4803 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390671/\$10.00	TRF/1	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00 F	OSTMARKED:	04/30/2009
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	05/04/2009
	CHECK NO:	1587		
-		GOLD OUT WEST PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327-4803 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11th day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Jeff Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Finders Gold	AMC 389919
Gold Master	AMC 389920
Kings Gold	AMC 389921
Princes Gold	AMC 389923
Queens Gold	AMC 389924

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: P.O.A. / Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this <u>131</u> day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



P.O. BOX 480: CAVE CREEK, AZ 8532 = POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Acknowledged before me this 12/ day of July, 2005 Signed this Zee /day of July, 2005 Decedent Start Notary W ARE Some Printed ATE OF ARIZONA Mancopa Courd(scal) Signed LAVONNE & SUMS My Commission Ear-Acknowledged before me this / day of July, 2005 Signed this /L day of July, 2005 Inder 371 Printed 2 Kit S Hotary 2 and all a bolled the Thes Unde STATE OF APISCANA a OrSigned Muncupa County LAVONNE K SMIS Sectionse (Cross Const Signed this $\underline{/L'}$ day of July, 2005 Acknowledgedbefore me this day of July, 2005 12aboth G.H.II Printed Much Darre Notary 1. DF ARD Signed 14 a (seal) / $|\mathbf{K}| \leq 1 + q$ Acknowledged before me this _//___ _day of July, 2005 Signed this ____ day of July, 2005 : LREST IN HILL Printed to to Gabell LIXE Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZANA Signed Maricopa County LAVONNE H dy Commission Expires Acknowledged before me this // day of July, 2005 Signed this M day of July, 2005 NOTARY FL CRINCHIA D 1-111 Printed Notary STATE OF AF _Signed (seal) Maricopa Co-LAVONNE KEIMIS Dission Expires 04/39-2008 S day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 12 w day of July, 2005 Signed this Þ Printed 70 <u>– Ho</u>tary (scal) 1221 Signed Ĥ CO: Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Hato Notary Vinc. 4. W ALEX HILL Printed FICIAL SEAL Signed (scal) BARRY W. MCGRAW NOT SHOLL C - STATE OF ARIZONA MURICOPA COUNTY My Computer Englises 09-17-2008

Elizabeth Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11th day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Elizabeth Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Calamity Gold	AMC 386603
Four Gold	AMC 386605
Arroyo Gold	AMC 387216

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: ent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this 13th day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



3/50

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 8532 = POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this / day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 101 day of July, 2005 NK S J --- Printed Valer Notary THE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Cours(seal) Signed LAVONNE & SUMS \----My Commission Exp-١, ۲ Signed this $\frac{1}{10^{-2}}$ day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 10 day of July, 2005 Andlis 71 Printed LAR Notaing 2 and share in sala. Elila 1 STATE OF AP(seal)A a Cr>Signed Noncopa Colady LAVONNE K SIMIS 2 HE Experience of the second Signed this $\underline{/C'}$ day of July, 2005 Acknowledgedbefore me this day of July, 2005 Printed Land Notary 250 ALIC Signed Escal) HOEN AUG Acknowledged before me this //w day of July, 2005 Signed this ____ day of July, 2005 ELITEST IN HILL Printed 20, 144.6.2 Notary NOTARY PUBLICO STATE OF ARIANA Signed Maricopa, C LAVONNE ty Commission Expires Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 NOTARY P CRIMINIA D HILL Printed Notary Notary STATE OF AF 1 6 _Signed Maricopa Co. (scal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS Provisition Expires 04/29/2008 day of July. 2005 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Pfinted σ Notary وحجا والأحداث الإجراء والمطاح وكاواتهم Lack & and 122 Signed sery a (scal) CHARLEN Y 0 ing in **1938.** Culture groups of the s Acknowledged before me this 13Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 ___day of July, 2005 Here Notary ALEX HILL Printed Vince m FICIAL SEAL Signed (scal) BAR BY W. MCGRAW

NOPHINE HELD - STATE OF ARIZONA KUNRICHERA COUNTY BLY CENARI, EMBRES 29-17-2008

Forrest Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11th day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Forrest Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Apache Gold #6	AMC 390671
Gold Reserve	AMC 390672
Sonoran Gold	AMC 390674

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: First Party ent for

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this <u>12</u>th day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 8532 POWER OF ATTORMIY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this Zee /day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 10/ day of July, 2005 w Aris --- Printed - (- Frank () - C > Notary STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Couer(seal) Signed LAVONING & SIMIS My Commission Exp Signed this / day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this / C day of July, 2005 Andly M Printed CUR A Notain and the second ULL 1 C>Signed STATE OF APISCHAA Monocola County UAVONINE K. SIMIS St. Express Org. S. D. Signed this <u>IC'</u> day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this / day of July, 2005 Elizabeth (1.H Printed A Votary I OF ARIZ Signed 1.7 saa (seal) j 16 Acknowledged before me this // _____ day of July, 2005 Signed this ____ day of July, 2005 THREST IN HILL Printed 2 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZANA Signed Mancopa Cour LAVONNEW W Commission Expires N Acknowledged before me this Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{W}}$ day of July, 2005 _day_of July, 2005 NOTARY PL - Larright IA D. HIII Printed here and in sinter STATE OF AF LE _Signed Maricopa Co. (scal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS HONISSION Expires 04/29/2008 tay of July. 2005 Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Signed this Printed Notary ••••¶ Signed and (scal) in the 31.1 43 (法) 長います Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Hate Notary ALEX HILL Printed Signed FICIAL SEAL (scal) BAPRY W. MCGRAW VOLTHER STATE OF ARIZONA ALCHICOPA COUNTY Vy Cenam, Expanses 09-17-2008

Forrest Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11th day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Forrest Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Padre Gold AMC 387220 Tierra Dorado AMC 386612

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered First Party ent for

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this <u>1</u> day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327 POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Acknowledged before me this 12/ day of July, 2005 Signed this / 2005 Sector Parts the Aris --- Printed) 20 - Notary 1. Alexandre STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Count(seal) Signed LAVONING & SIMIS ŧ. My Commission Euro $1 \leq n \leq n$ ١, Acknowledged before me this 10 day of July, 2005 Signed this 12 day of July, 2005 Sall King Le Notairy 1 And fris 71 Printed er om er for har he Thea linde is consigned STATE OF AF(seal)A Markapa Coordy LAVONNE & SIMIS Hart grove production Acknowledgedbefore me this day of July, 2005 Signed this <u>10</u> day of July, 2005 Elizabeth Ci Hill Printed Sellonal. A Prz. Notary A POP ANIZ s (seal), Signed 6.2 w Acknowledged before me this <u>day of July</u>, 2005 Signed this ____ day of July, 2005 2 Million FILITEST IN HILL Printed 1 Notary 16406 1. Com NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZANA Signed LAVONNE Acknowledged before me this ي کې کو F July, 2005 Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of July, 2005 Ready CHANTHIA D 14411 Printed here - find / Notary TARY 12.00 STATE OF AF C Hue_Signed Maricoparto (seat) LAVONNE K S.MIS -molission Expires 04/29/2008 tay of July 2005 Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Signed this Printed J Notary ACKLO ALMOUTH Signed LLS a dary an an **(scal)**bren a CONSCRIPT OF T Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Vinc 6 M Fin Notary ALEX HILL Printed FICIAL SEAL Signed (scal) SAFERY W. MCGRAW NOTA - ADDLIG - STATE OF ARIZONA NUTROCPA COUNTY Sty Comm. Explices 09-17-2008

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV		Receipt
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200	No:	1760250
Transaction #: 1817746 Date of Transaction: 08/13/2008		<u></u>
CUSTOMER: JEFF HILL PO BOX 4803		

CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327

у т

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC389919/\$130.00	TRF (13)	- n/a -	130.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$130.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	\$130.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/13/2008				
	CHECK NO:	1551						
		HILL, JEFF PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327						

	REMA	RKS			
 	 		·		

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Martin Uhlmann 6730 N. St. Andrews Dr. Tucson, AZ 85718

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 7th day of May 2008, by first party, Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Cynthia Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Martin Uhlmann whose address is, 6730 N. St. Andrews Dr., Tucson, AZ 85718.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Miners Gold #3 Claim, situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 4, Township 3 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

Pinal Doc # 2008-028796 BLM Doc # AMC 390673 Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: First Pa P.O.A.

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this day of May 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Wei Signature.



PHOENIX, ARIZON



ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ

VER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 Aay of July, 2005 N dreiss - Printed Signed

Signed this day of July, 2005 And from Printed a Orsigned

Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Printed Signed

Signed this 11 day of July, 2005 FORREST M. HILL Printed Signed

Signed this $\underline{\mathbf{M}}$ day of July, 2005 CHNTHIA D HILL Printed L Signed

day of July, 2005 Signed this Signed

Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Signed

Acknowledged before me this 101 day of July, 2005 KATAN FUBLIC er Asetary TATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Countiscal) LAVONINE K. SIMIS My Commission Exc Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notar 2 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF APPEONA Maricopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Acknowledgedbefore me this day of July, 2005 PUBLIC Otary STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa (sally LAVIGNME K. SIMIS M. Commence to a - factor 2008 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this____ 10xx07 1 Ne Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZANA Maricopa County LAVONNE K MAIS My Commission Expires Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Courseal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Completion Expires 04/29/2006 -----Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L JOHNSON lotary Publicscalizona MARICOPA COUNT SIT Acknowledged before me this 13 _day of July, 2005 Narre W. M Haw Notary OFFICIAL SEAL BARRY W. MCGRAW NOTABY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 09-17-2008

United States Departmen the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV	Receipt		
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200	No:	1708197	
Transaction #: 1764561 Date of Transaction: 05/16/2008			
CUSTOMER: GOLD OUT WEST P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327			

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC390673/\$10.00	TRF/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	L:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	\$10.00	POSTMARKED:	5/14/08 0:00				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	05/16/2008				
	CHECK NO:	1534						
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

4 Annual Filings



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154

Form 3830-2
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

390671

Expires: January 31, 2020

A

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2020 and ending on September 1, 2021

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1.

- The undersigned indext file an andavit of assessment work with the bureau of band Management (BEM) by the December Souri following the initig of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER 1. SONORAN AIM 3906 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. N 7. D 8. 20 U 9. N 10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Own Name - Please Print Owner's Signature) 60302 ASAA (State) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) REET Ar (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) Bt GTA Please Print) (Owner's Signature) BEDI (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner (City) (Owner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

^{3.} The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

JOHN KOCUR	loc		
JOHN KOCOR (Owner's Name - Please Print) 305 E RAWHIDE AVE (Owner's Mailing Address)	Gr LBERT (City)	ignature) <u>AZ</u> (State)	85796 (Zip Code)
Elizabeth Kocur (Owner's Name - Please Print) 305 E Rawhill KVR (Owner's Mailing Address)	Gilbert (City)	ignature) AZ (State)	85296 (Zip Code)
Michael Hammer (Owner's Name - Please Print) 785 W Rosal Ave (Owner's Mailing Address)	Metro Han (Owner's S Apache Sunction (City)	ignature) AZ (State)	<u> </u>
Cindy Peterson (Owner's Name - Please Print) 1371 E. Century Ave (Owner's Mailing Address)	Gilbert (City)	ignature) AZ (State)	85296 (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

AOR OFEICIAIZUSE OMAY

RECEIVED RECEIVED
NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2020 JAN 27 P 1: 34 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

		\frown			390671
*	UNITED STATES	FILZ)			- 11
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	(10)			
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		11/	FORM APPRO	OVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC			OMB NO. 1004 pires: January	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	2		,	
2. The undersigned a	vaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septemb nd all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mil	er 1, 2019 and endin 1, or tunnel sites located a	ng on September 1, 20 and maintained on Fede	ral lands in the U	nited States
of America on Sep	tember 1, ave performed the assessment work required by law for each	mining aloim listed unio	n to filing this mainer a	. d donnton d tho	the fling this fam.
	ust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of L				
4. The undersigned u	nderstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet	come due under 30 U.S.C	C. 28 (for those claims		
	o hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decen nderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this		-	intananca faa and	that a notice of
•	hese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decem			internance lee, and	i that a notice of
6. The undersigned u	nderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212	and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the	filing or recording of a	false, fictitious, or	r fraudulent
	BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term n s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of				
	, min of tunner sites for which this warver from payment of	the maintenance rees is re	equested are.		
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORD.		_ NUMBER
1. SONORA	N GOLD CLAIM		39067	14 -	
2.					
3.				-	
4.				610	-
5.				AU	R
6.				× -	CE
7.					VI-
8.				U U	00
9.				when .	
10.					C) TI
The owner(s) (claiman	nts) of the above mining claims and sites are:		-	14	4
	- 11	51	1 -		
/	M TENORISSON		Alend wer	n	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	1	(Owner's Sig	nature)	

OSPLEASANT STREET (Owner's Mailing Address) OAK PARK (City) 60302 (Zip Code) LC (State) JPRIXSON (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) DAK PAR 60302 ASAN TREET (State) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Zip Code) Gle PETERSO (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) 599 BARt BA AZ 5 2 2 500 (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) R. e erso ron um (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) Ba Ba 57 S a (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code (Continued on page 2) SEP 1 0 2019 BY:

1 e	
JOHN KOCUR (Owner's Name - Please Print) 305E RAWHIDE AN (Owner's Mailing Address)	GILBERT (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) Gity (City) (Ci
Elizabeth Kocur (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>305 E Rawhide Ave</u> (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) Gilbert AZ 85296 (City) (City) Midi Ho
<u>VACLACE</u> Harmer (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>785 W Rosal Ave</u> (Owner's Mailing Address)	Apache Jundon AZ 85120 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) 1371 E. Century Are (Owner's Mailing Address)	Grilbert AZ 85296 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

VNOZIAA (XINBO)	łd
9 MUC 1 H D 13: 15	102
	л. "й

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

Date and Time Run: 9/10/2019 3:05:45 PM

Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin Stat Geo State: Claimant N Address: City:	AZ ame: PETERS	CENTURY AVE		AZ Zip: 85	296-130	3 Int Rel: (Customer ID: 2325	867
Serial Number	Lead Serial Number	Claim Name		Dispostion	Caco	Last Assmt Year		Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC390674	AMC390671	SONORAN GOLD	PINAL	ACTIVE	PLACER	2019	01/05/2008	14 0010S 0110E 015	NW
Admin Stat Geo State: Claimant N Address: City:	AZ lame: PETERS 1371 E GILBER	CENTURY AVE		AZ Zip: 85	296-130	3 Int Rel: (CLAIMANT	Customer ID: 2325	866
Serial Number	Lead Serial Number	Claim Name	County	Dispostion	Case Type	Last Assmt Year	Location Date	Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC390674	AMC390671	SONORAN GOLD	PINAL	ACTIVE	PLACER	2019	01/05/2008	14 0010S 0110E 015	NW
			NO V	ARRANTY	IS MAD	E BY BLM			

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM **Date and Time Run:** 9/10/2019 3:06:49 PM

Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin Sta Geo State: Claimant M Address: City:	Name:	AZ AZ PETER PO BOX SAINT	2873	State: A	Z Zip: 859	36-2873	Int Rel: CL	AIMANT Cu:	stomer ID: 2396924	L.
Serial Number	Lead S Numb		Claim Name	County	Dispostion	Case Type	Last Assmt Year	Location Date	Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC452682	AMC4	52682	HTH# 1	NAVAJO	ACTIVE	PLACER	2021	09/09/2018	14 0120N 0200E 028	NW
Geo State: Claimant N Address: City:	lame:	AZ PETERS PO BOX SAINT		State: A	Z Zip: 859	36-2873	Int Rel: CL	AIMANTCu	stomer ID: 2396925	5
Serial Number	Lead S Numb		Claim Name	County	Dispostion	Case Type	Last Assmt Year	Location Date	Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC452682	AMC4	52682	НТН # 1	NAVAJO	ACTIVE	PLACER	2021	09/09/2018	14 0120N 0200E 028	NW
Admin Stat Geo State: Claimant N Address: City:	lame:		SON BREN 1ESA DR		AZ Zip: 85	210-160	5 Int Rel: C	LAIMANTC	ustomer ID: 232586	58
Serial Number	Lead S Numbe		Claim Nam	e Coun	ty Dispostio	on Case Type	Last Assmi Year	Location Date	Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC390674	AMC39	90671	SONORAN GOLD	PINA	L ACTIVE	PLACER	2019	01/05/2008	14 0010S 0110E 015	NW
				NO	WARRAN	TY IS MAI	DE BY BLM			

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

	UNITED STATE		10	390611
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMENT OF THE I		DEF	
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MAN		- Fo	FORM APPROVED
				OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS C			
 The undersigned and all of America on Septembe The undersigned have pe the undersigned must file The undersigned underst a notice of intent to hold The undersigned underst 	rformed the assessment work required by an affidavit of assessment work with the and that if the assessment work obligation reciting this condition must be recorded and that mill and tunnel sites may also be	g claims, mill, or tunnel sites loo / law for each mining claim liste Bureau of Land Management () n has not yet come due under 30 by the December 30th following listed on this waiver and be wa	cated and maintained on Fe d prior to filing this waive BLM) by the December 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those clain the filing of this waiver. ived from payment of the r	ederal lands in the United States r and understand that by filing this for)th following the filing of this waiver. 1s in their first assessment year only),
5. The undersigned underst document with the BLM	tes is required to be filed with the BLM be and and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a or tunnel sites for which this waiver from	U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 100 prison term not to exceed five ve	1, the filing or recording o ears, or both.	f a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			DATION SERIAL NUMBER
SONORAN	Gold CLAIM		39067	459131
2.				
3.				
ł. -				
5.				HOE
7. B.				STA STA
).				ARIZON
0.				ZO
0.				× 0 C
(0	the above mining claims and sites are: TTM HENDRIX wner's Name - Please Print) ZOB PCEASANTS Owner's Mailing Address)	TREET OA	Park (City)	ignature) <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>
	wner's Name - Please Print)	RIXSON A	(Owner's S	ferdingsa
2	08 PLEASAND STR Owner's Mailing Address)	EET C	AK PARK (City)	IL 60307 (State) (Zip Code)
Cole PETE	6RSON	(xQ]	
2599 6	wner's Name - Please Print) BART ST Owner's Mailing Address)	GILE	(Owner's S GCRT (City)	ignature) AZ (State) (Zip Code)
Breat R.	Peterson wner's Name - Please Print)	Bert	X. Piter	A
RS99E.B.	Contract State - Please Print)	TEGIb.	(Owner's S (City)	(State) (Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)	(Autom)	SEP 1 2 2918	~~~ <i>~</i>	

.

<i>L</i>		
John Kocur (Owner's Name - Please Print)	John Koen (Owner's Signature)	
305EAST RAWHIDE AVE (Owner's Mailing Address)	GILBERT AZ 8	Es ZG Cip Code)
Elizabeth Kocur (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
<u>305 E Rawhile Ave</u> (Owner's Mailing Address)	Gilbert AZ 85	5296 Cip Code)
Michael Hanner (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Met Hanne (Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	Apache Curction Az &	TS 20
Cindy Peterson (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	Gilbert AZ 8	5296 ip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the minine claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, when begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

When Recorded Return Document to: r KOCUR ahw AWHIDE ANE EAS iLB

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>480 - 580 -</u> 7109 E-mail address: JMKOCUR AZ Q YAHOO, COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>PINAL</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHN M KOCUR</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>305 EAST RAWHIDE</u> City <u>GILBERT</u> County <u>MARICOPN</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX. ARIZONA	2010 AUG 3 I A II: OL	RECEIVED RLM AZ STATE OFFICE
State AZzip <u>85296</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ject to the provision	ons and	penalt	ies of 18

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	PINAL	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	SONORAN GOLD CLAIM		15	11E	15
2	ale d'anna share a sa	an Maria ang Karafé Bang				
3		and and a second se				
4						
5						
6						



ATERE

8105 8 0 9 9 9 B



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{12}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{18}$ at least 200×00^{-1} dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

DEUR 8. That the work and improvements performed were: MOVEMENT OF SURFACE ROCK & SOIL un 9. Dated: 6 2 - 8 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 21 day of AUCUST 20 18 John Michael Kocur Megan Richardson By: Notary Public Notary Public Mada Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Exp. 12-18-2020 My Commission Expires December 18,2020 No. of Claims: ______ x \$10 =_____ Check No.: _____ Init. _____ **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: www.blm.gov/az

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

For BLM Use Only

Receipt

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4251507

Transaction #: 4367018 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2018

CUSTOMER:

JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	UNADJUD, ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM	2018 POL AND WAIVER/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTAL	:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	08/31/2018
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US		

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2	
(October 2013)	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1.
- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 20167 and ending on September 1, 2017. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2. of America on September 1, 2016
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5. intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER SONORAN GOLD CLAIN 390674 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Signature' legsant (Owner's Mailing Address) (State) ENDRIX (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) HARN easant 6030Z treet AK (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) Owner's Name Owner's Mailing Address (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) Owner's Signature) Rosa Junction ve 8512 12 (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2) Alle 1. Each

Brent R. Peterson (Owner's Name - Please Print) 2015 Mesa Dr (Owner's Mailing Address)	Baent R. P. Mésa (City)	Signature) Az (State)	8 <u>5210</u> (Zip Code)
Cole PETERSON	lel	·;	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	Could Dasot	's Signature)	CICODI
1371 & CENTURY AVE	CAILBERT	AZ	85296
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Cindy Peterson	<u>C</u>	's Signature)	
1201 E Continui	Gilbert	A7	85791
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owned Straning Address)	(eny)	(5000)	
Etizabeth Kowr (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Y ghorer	's Signature)	
275 E Rauchilles Ave	Gullast	A-7	85791
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(21-3)	()	(

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.



Run Date	e: 04/18/17

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMLIT MINING CLAIMS MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name **ACTIVE CLAIMS**

Run Time: 07:46 AM

Page 1 of 1

AZ Admin State: AZ Geo State:

AMMER MICHAEL UPDATED TO AVE 4/118/17 HAMMER MICHAEL

RAM

CUSTOMER ID: 2325871

APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-5118

Serial No. AMC390674

SONORAN GOLD

Claim Name/Number

Lead Serial No.

Disposition ACTIVE

AMC390671

Number of ACTIVE cases: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 01, 2017

		AZ	National
Cust		CLAIMAN	Total
HAMMER MICHAEL 785 W ROSALAVE APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-5118		1	1
HENDRIXSON AMANDA 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318	¢	1	1
HENDRIXSON TIMOTHY 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318		1	1
KOCUR ELIZABETH 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641		1	1
KOCUR JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641		1	1
PETERSON BRENT 201 S MESA DR MESA, AZ 85210-1605		1	1
PETERSON CINDY 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303		1	1
PETERSON COLE 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303		1	1



When Recorded Return Document to:
John M KOCUR
30,5 E RAWHME AVE
GILBERT AZ
85296-164/
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

· . ·

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		-0	20	2
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>PINAL</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>John M KOCUR</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>305 EAST RAW HIDEAU</u>	BLM Date Stamp	IOENIX, ARIJ	A LI UNU	AZ STATE
City GILBERT County MARICOPA		ANOZ	11:07	OFFICE
State $\underline{A2}$ Zip $\underline{\$5276}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.	ect to the provisions a	and pen	alties of	of 18

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.						
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
1	3910674	GOND SLAIM		15	11E	15	
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 APR 1 8 2017



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//_2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//_2}$ at least \$ $\underline{-200}$ $\underline{/00}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

KOCUR

8. That the work and improvements	s performed were:	MOUE	MENT	OF	SURFACE
ROCKS & TOF	SOIL	BY	HAND		

9. Dated AR 17, 20/7 Signature: Jam M	lou
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this 17 day of April 20 17
By: John Hocur	Megan Richardson Notary Public
Notary Public Allengen	Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Exp. 12-18-2020
My Commission Expires 12/18/2020	Wy Comm. LAp. 12-10-2020
	No. of Claims: $x \$10 = 10^{00}$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: Init
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: <u>38/055/</u>
	For BLM Use Only

Form:	MCF108
Revised	Jan. 2006
P	age 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3810551

Transaction #: 3918344
Date of Transaction: 04/17/2017

CUSTOMER:

JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$10.00	2017 NQI/1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	04/17/2017			
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Contraction of		
KS &		
, For	a 3830-2 ober 2013)	
(Oct	ober 2013)	
4		

UN STATES DEPARTME F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



390671

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2016 and ending on September 1, 20, 2.

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2016

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4
- The understand understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5.
- intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7.
- The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SONORAN GOLDCLAIM AME 390674	
2.	ч. У
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

ann (Owner's Name (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code (Owner's Name Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing (City) (Zip Code) (State) (Continued on name 2)

(Owner's Signature) (City) Stote (Owner's Signature) lease Print (City) Address Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City OLE (Owner's Signature) (City) (Zip Code (Owner's Mailing Address) (State)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. ..
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. ;.
- All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought, i.,
- . All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- i. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 1 recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
-). Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



b 5:23

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE BECEIVED

When Recorded Return Docun

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: _____

E-mail address: _____

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK B PHOENIX, ARIZONA 1. State of Arizona, County of SS: **BLM** D AUG 2. I (Name) ______) Date Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) <u>30</u>5 RAWHIDE AVE -U City County MARICOP S State Zip Zip

State <u>D</u> Zip <u>X5 X/D</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	r	<u></u>		Obtainty	, Anzona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	SONORAN GOLD CLAIM		15	ILE	15
2				1		/-
3						
4						
5						
6						

(optional) Mining District; PINAL

County, Arizona

390671

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

7

8

9

10



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 L_5 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 L_6 at least 200.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 9. Dated: A Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20 MM By: \langle THE SEA CHERYL BONOMO NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA ITAT BEE **Notary Public** Maricopa County My Commission Expires My Commission Expires March 9, 2020 ΰO No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: Cas Init. Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 36 For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3621465

Transaction #: 3725214 Date of Transaction: 08/04/2016

CUSTOMER:

JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	· ·	2016 POL & 2017 WAIV (1)	- n/a -	10.00
	TOTAL: \$10.				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A					
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED: 08/04/2016					
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 20 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunned of America on September 1, 2015. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claims the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Manage. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th for the undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver are intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th for the undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.J. document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the mainter the sites for which this waiver from payment of the mainter for the mainter the sites for which this waiver from payment of the mainter for the mainter fo	sites located and maintained of aim listed prior to filing this w gement (BLM) by the Decemb under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those of ollowing the filing of this waived d be waived from payment of llowing the filing of this waived S.C. 1001, the filing or recording d five years or both	on Federal lands in the vaiver and understand the er 30th following the fi claims in their first asse ver. the maintenance fee, as	hat by filing this form, ling of this waiver. sssment year only), nd that a notice of
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLMREC	CORDATION SERIA	L NUMBER
1. SONORAN GOLD CLAIM JAME 3	10674		1
2	/	7 20 5	2 2 2
3.		PE A P	
4		the second state of the second state of the second state	20
5.		· 0 >	
6.			
7.			n n
8.		DNC	2 17
9.			******
9. 10.			
9.	Aunforde (Owner DAK-HARK (City)	er's Signature) (State)	60.30 Z (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City)	er's Signature)	_6030Z
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Daktark (City)	er's Signature) (State)	_6030Z
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City)	er's Signature)	60.30 Z (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City) Alal (Owne Dak Park	er's Signature)	60302 (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City)	er's Signature) (State)	60.30 Z (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun MK	er's Signature) (State) er's Signature) (State)	60302 (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun MK	er's Signature)	60302 (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKTARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun MK	er's Signature) (State) er's Signature) (State)	60302 (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAKHARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun Mk (Owne LBERT	r's Signature) (State) r's Signature) (State) oecc or's Signature) A 2	<u>60302</u> (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAK PARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun Mk (Owne LBERT (City)	r's Signature) (State) r's Signature) (State) oecc or's Signature) A 2	<u>60302</u> (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	DAK PARK (City) (Owne Dak Park (City) Jun Mk (Owne LBERT (City)	r's Signature) (State) r's Signature) (State) oecc or's Signature) A2 (State)	<u>60302</u> (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Zip Code)

UNI

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

21

STATES

85

DEPARTMEN F THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

NW-RE 2/4

290671

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	C SP	ner's Signature)	
	210-2	AND S DIGHARATO	OFCI
(Owner's Mailing Address)	GILBER 7 (City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
COLE PETERSON	NOC		a ma ua tar ba ba ma su ja tar da tiv et
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ow	ner's Signature)	_
V 1371 E CENTURY AVE (Owner's Mailing Address)	GILBERT (City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
BRENT R PETERSON (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Pient Row	per's Signature)	2 85/20
2015 MFSA DR	MISA	AZ	8520
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Justin, J. Peterson	(II. Peto/	m	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 2015 MESA DR	MAESA	ner's Signature) MZ	85120
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- . This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- . The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- . The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- . All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- i. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
-). Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

SOI2 VIC 10 D IS: 51

BLM PZ STATE OFFICE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Docu		Record
305 FAST RAWHIDE AVE		390671
85246-1641		
Check here is this is a change of address.		
Telephone:		
E-mail address:		
	7	201

		õ	5	
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		m	Ê	NT.
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>PINAL</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Bhy M KOCUR</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>305 EAST AWH DE AUE</u>	BLM Date Stamp	IIX, ARIZOMA	6 10 P 12: 21	ECEIVED STATE OFFICE
City <u>GILBERT</u> County <u>MARICOPA</u>	-			

_ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than ZIP DUX 10 eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	PINAL	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	SCAPORAN GOLDCLAIM		15	11E	12
2					112	12
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	 PHOENIX, ARIZONA	1015 AUG 10 P 12: 21	•
]
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{14}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{15}$ at least $\cancel{150}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one of more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

SURFACE 8. That the work and improvements performed were: 9. Dated: 10/14/6-15 Signature: 20 (2 SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this SUBSCRIBED dav Bv: **BRENT HELMS** NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA **Notary Public** Maricopa County My Commission Expires My Commission Expires November 28, 2016 No. of Claims: x \$10 **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: **Arizona State Office** www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3362961

Transaction #: 3460975 **Date of Transaction:** 08/10/2015

CUSTOMER:

JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2015/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL: \$1					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	08/10/2015			
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

		- Andrews	M IS HA	7
	AUG	11	2015	
By.			fm	U

UNI STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form 3830-2

(October 2013

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

RE

11-24.15

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, <u>2015</u> and ending on September 1, <u>2016</u>.
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not understand that December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this main manual formation.
- The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that nursuant to 43 US C 1212 and 18 US C 1001 the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM REC	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER		
SONORAN GOLD CLAIM A	MC390674			
			9878/1-8898/2010/10/00/01/01/2010/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/	
			9-9-919-9-9-9-6	
			- 1944 Brotte Writeling and Statigenetics of	

0.			· · ·	
ne owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:		11		
MICHAEL HAMMER	MALT	The second		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)		
785 WEST ROSAL CIR	APACHE Junct		85211	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State)		(Zip Code)	

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0	r's Signature)	<u></u>	
	(Owne		AZR	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(Zip,Code)	
		(State)		
		RIZ	ED	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature) 🔅		
			0	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Continued on nave 2)				
		unt recid		

- T.	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		. (Owne	er's Signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					· .
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Owne	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
		******		*****	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owne	er's Signature)	- <u></u>
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	****	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name ~ Please Print)		(Owne	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- , This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- :. The claiment(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- . The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- i. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- i. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 1. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 3. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
-). Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



OCT 2 9 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC390671

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5578 5903

	NOTICE		20	2
JOHN M KOCUR ELIZABETH A KOCUR		CE MX	15 NON 1	M AZ S
305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 82596-1641		ARIZ	A 8	TATE O
SONORAN GOLD AMC390674		0NA	ر <u>ڨ</u>	

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing the name, address, and original signature of claim owner, Michael Hammer. Please obtain the missing information on the enclosed copy of the waiver. A Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$155 per claim (\$155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

Form 3830-2 (September 2010) UNI STATES J30 DEPARTMET F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC		E	<i>Amc 3906</i> 71 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2			
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining cla United States of America on September 1, 2014. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by th The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be liste that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded be that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded be that a notice of intent the Bureau of Land Management may result The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payn CLAIM OR SITE NAME 	ims, mill, or tunnel for each mining cla he December 30th f not yet come due u must be recorded b d upon this waiver by the December 30 C. 1212 and 18 U.S in a fine of up to \$	sites located and ma aim listed prior to fi following the filing under 30 U.S.C. 28 (by the December 30t and be waived from 0th immediately foll S.C. 1001, the filing 250,000, a prison te nance fees is request	aintained on Federal lands in the ling this waiver and understand that by of this waiver. for those claims in their first th following the filing of this waiver. a payment of the maintenance fee, and owing the filing of this waiver. or recording of a false, fictitious, or rm not to exceed five years, or both.
	390674	BLM RECU	JRDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SONORAN GOLD CLAIM AMC	/ 06/7	4	
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7 			
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>John M Kocur</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>305 EAST RAWHOE AVE</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>GILBERT AZ 85296</u> (City) <u>City</u> (State) <u>City Code</u> <u>TIM HENDRIXSON</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>208 PLEASANT STREET</u>	Je	TinHendie	's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box) OAKPARK IL 60302 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Amanda Hendrixson (Owner's Name - Please Print) ZOS Pleasant St (Street or P.O. Box) Oak Park IL 60302 (City) (State) (Zip Code)	-Al	Owner Owner SEP 10 2014	PHOENIX, ARIZONA
(Continued on page 2)	BY:_	fm	NWV

9/22/14 Pm

(Owner's Signature) esa (Street or P.O. Box) City State) - Please Print) Owner's Signature) Rosa unctio (City) (State) O. Box) Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (City (Street or P.O. Box) (State) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

ANOZIAA .XINJOH9 62 :11 V RECEIVED RECEIVED

ELIZABETH KOCUR (Owner's Name - Please Print)	<u> </u>	s Signature)		
305 E RAWHIOE AVE (Street or P.O. Box)	GILBERT (City)	$\frac{AZ}{(\text{State})}$	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner'	s Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner'	s Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



AMC 390671

1.

·
When Recorded Return Document to:
John M KOCUR
305 EAST RAWHIDE AVE
GLBERT AZ
85296-1641
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1107 PHOENIX, ARIZON 1. State of Arizona, County of INA SS: **BLM** Date AUG 2. I (Name) Stamp AWHIDE 3. Reside at (Address) 8 County MARICOPA GILBER ----City

CE Zip 85296 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than State A2 eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District:

PINAL

(optional) Mining District;/ / / / / / /					Arizona.	l .	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
1	390674	SONORAN GOLD CLAIN		15	IIE	15	
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

BY

m

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2
			BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2014 AUG 18 A 11: 29	
7						
8						
9						
10						

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{13}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{14}$ at least $\underline{15000}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

SURFACE OF 8. That the work and improvements performed were: _____ Signature: 9. Dated: 18 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _ day of + RYAN M BREWTON By: THEATAN OTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Pima County Notary Public My Commission Expires January 13, 2016 2016 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 Check No.: (**Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

. . .

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Page 1 of 1

Receipt . . 1

1



No:

3104213

Transaction #: 3195797 Date of Transaction: 08/18/2014

CUSTOMER:

JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

Bureau of Land Management

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$10.00	2015 WAIV &2014 POL (1)	- n/a -	10.00	
	TOTAL:					

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	08/18/2014
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 DEPART	UN D STATES MELL OF THE INTERIOR OF LAND MANAGEMENT	nnk	
(September 2010) BUREAU MAINTENANCE	FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 46		FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	TRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		Amc 390671
 The undersigned and all related parties United States of America on September The undersigned have performed the ass filing this form, an affidavit of assessmed The undersigned understand that if the a assessment year only), a notice of intent The undersigned understand that mill an that a notice of intent to hold for these s The undersigned understand and acknow fraudulent document with the Bureau of The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites f 	assessment year beginning on September 1, 24 owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tune 1, 2013 . essment work required by law for each mining nt work must be recorded by the December 300 ssessment work obligation has not yet come du to hold reciting this condition must be recorded d tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiv tes is required to be recorded by the December vledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U Land Management may result in a fine of up to or which this waiver from payment of the main OR SITE NAME	tel sites located a claim listed prio h following the f e under 30 U.S.C d by the Decemb er and be waived 30th immediatel J.S.C. 1001, the \$250,000, a pri- tenance fees is re	and maintained on Federal lands in the or to filing this waiver and understand to filing of this waiver. C. 28 (for those claims in their first ber 30th following the filing of this wa d from payment of the maintenance fee ly following the filing of this waiver. filing or recording of a false, fictitious ison term not to exceed five years, or b
1. SONORAN GOLD	LAIM AMC 390174		
2.			00
3.			
4.			OFF JU AR
5.			X - Ste
6.			
7.			
8.			500
9.			N M
10.		7	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above minin Amanda Hendrixs (Owner's Name - Please 208 Pleasant 2 (Street or P.O. Bo Oak Park II (City) (Street or P.O. Bo (Owner's Name - Please 208 Pleasa (Street or P.O. Bo	$\frac{2}{2} \frac{60302}{(Zip Code)}$ $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{$	<u></u>	Owner's Signature)
Owner's Name - Please (Owner's Name - Please 305 EAST RAD (Street or P.O. Bo (Street or P.O. Bo (City) (Street or P.O. Bo (City) (Street or P.O. Bo (City) (Street or P.O. Bo (Continued on page 2) (Street or P.O. Bo (Continued on page 2) (Street or P.O. Bo (Street or P.O.	$\frac{60302}{(Zip Code)}$ $\frac{R}{(Zip Code)}$ $\frac{R}{(Zip Code)}$ $\frac{VH10E}{X}$ $\frac{R}{Z} = \frac{85296}{(Zip Code)}$ $8 - CLAIMANTS$	ENTERE	Owner's Signature) ED INTO COMPUTER 10 2013 8
JUN 10 2013			

• × •

AMMER (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) ircle 7 on (Street or P.O. Box) (State) (Owner's Please Print) wner's esa (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) Code (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) City (State) - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) AZ (City) (State)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER JUN 10 2013 00	BLM AZ STA 2013 JUN -6 PHOENIX, /
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
(Continued on page 3)	(Form 3830-2, page 2)

Fizabeth Ann Kerur	ED. M.		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		vner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	Gilbert (City)	(State)	8529 (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ow	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ow	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ow	ner's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Document to: <u>Jahw</u> <u>MKOCUR</u> <u>305 CAST RAWHIDE AVE</u> <u>GILBERTA</u>
85296-1641
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: $480 - 632 - 8733$
E-mail address: JUTKOCURAZ@ YAHOO.COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		•••123	2	1
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>PINAL</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOHN M KOCUN</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>305 EAST RAWHIDE</u>	BLM Date Stamp	HOENIX, A		M AZ STAT
3. Reside at (Address) <u>305</u> EAST RAW HDE		103	T	min
AVE		5-1	22	OFF
City GILBERT County MARICOPA	-	artine.	02	IC:
State $\underline{A2}$ Zip $\underline{85296}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am				

State 1/2 Zip 0/2 2/2 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	PINAL	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	GOLCI CLAIM		15	IIE	15.
2			0.00000000000			
3		ENTERED INT				
4		JUN 10 2013 89	Č ^e j			
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX,	2813 JUN -	BLH AZ S
	÷		 ARIZONA	ь Р 5 0	SIME OFFICE
7				2	FF.
8					
9		2			
10					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{/3}$ at least $\underline{?/30}$ $\underline{0}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JOHN KOCUR BRENT PO	ETERSON CINDY PETERSON
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	MOVEMENT OF HAND
	MI
9. Dated JUN 3 Signature:	Mon
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{3} \underbrace{\sqrt{2}}{20} \underbrace{13}$
By: Willia D. Malat	WILLIAM D MONFORT
Notary Public halling D. MONFORT	NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Pinal County My Commission Expires May 10, 2016
My Commission Expires <u>MAILD</u> , ZOILe	
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $1 \times \$10 = 10$ Check No.: <u>Casth</u> Init. <u>NCH</u> Receipt No.: <u>2808446</u> For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING June 10, 2013

	AZ	National
Cust	CLAIMANT	Total
HAMMER MICHAEL 785 W ROSAL CIR APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-5118	1	1
HENDRIXSON AMANDA 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318		1
HENDRIXSON TIMOTHY 208 PLEASANT ST OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318		1
KOCUR ELIZABETH 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641		1
KOCUR JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641	1	1
PETERSON BRENT 201 S MESA DR MESA, AZ 85210-1605		1
PETERSON CINDY 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303		1
PETERSON COLE 1371 E CENTURY AVE GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303		1

JUN 10 2013 V BB 05:35 PM

Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Public Land Statistics

Run Date:

06/10/2013

Nationwide Claimant Listing (Mining Claim Only)

Selection Criteria

System Id = MC

Cust Nm Begins With HAMMER MICHAEL, HENDRIXSON AMANDA, HENDRIXSON TIMOTHY, KOCUR ELIZABETH, KOCUR JOHN, PETERSON BRENT, PETERSON CINDY, PETERSON COLE

Loc Dt Between

Address Begins With

City Begins With

State Begins With

Case Disp = A

Total Rows Returned:

8

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

JUN 10 2013 V

Owner Update

	Ser	ial-No: AMC390674			Status: ACTIVE			
	Del?	Proprietor Name	Int Rel	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip
• 1	ПΧ 🦰	KOCUR JOHN	58	305 E RAWHIDE AVE	· · ·	GILBERT	AZ	852961641
c 2	ГΧ	KOCUR ELIZABETH	58	305 E RAWHIDE AVE		GILBERT	AZ	852961641
ം 3	Гχ	PETERSON COLE	58	1371 E CENTURY AVE		GILBERT	AZ	852961303
c 4	Гх	PETERSON CINDY	58	1371 E CENTURY AVE		GILBERT	AZ	852961303
<u> </u>	ГХ	PETERSON BRENT	58	201 S MESA DR		MESA	AZ	852101605
C 6	Гχ	HENDRIXSON TIMOTHY	58	208 PLEASANT ST		OAK PARK	- IL	603023318
C 7	ГΧ	HENDRIXSON AMANDA	58	208 PLEASANT ST		OAK PARK	IL	603023318
C 8	Γx	HAMMER MICHAEL	58	785 W ROSAL CIR		APACHE JUNCTION	AZ	851205118

Customers: 8

Provide me with 🔄 new occurrences

Save & Continue Save & Exit Cancel Lookup

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2808446

Transaction #: 2893499 Date of Transaction: 06/06/2013

305 E RAWHIDE AVE

GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US

JOHN KOCUR

CUSTOMER: JUN 10 2013 0

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2013/1 WAV	- n/a -	10.00
			TOT	AL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	06/06/2013
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Mining Claims

Status: ACTIVE Last modified: 06/10/2013 17:25:35

Serial Number AMC390674

View Void Delete Copy

Serial Register Page

Case Header Details

Case Type	Claim Name	Commodity	Lead File Nr	Case Acres	Curr Mnt Fee
384201	SONORAN GOLD		AMC390671	160.000	\$1,120.00
Update He	ader Details		al Marine Marine and the all states and the constraints of the constraints of the constraints of the constraint		

Owner Details

Sea	rch	Criteria: Search Column:	Sear	ch			
		Proprietor Name(LFI)	Int Rel	Address	Address2	City	S
	1	KOCUR JOHN	58	305 E RAWHIDE AVE		GILBERT	1
Â	2	KOCUR ELIZABETH	58	305 E RAWHIDE AVE		GILBERT	. 1
Ê	3	PETERSON COLE	58	1371 E CENTURY AVE		GILBERT	1
¥	4	PETERSON CINDY	58	1371 E CENTURY AVE		GILBERT	1
-	5	PETERSON BRENT	58	201 S MESA DR		MESA	1
COLUMN T	Pine-ser	H Customanes 8 House H					Contract and some

Update Customer Details # Customers: 8 Update Multiple Cases

Land Description Details

Meridian:	Tov	vnship:[R	ange	:		Section	n:	Search Column:		🚽 🔷 Search
Meridian	Twp	Range	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Geo St	County	Office	SMA	
14	0010S	0110E	015		Х			AZ	PINAL	LOWER SONORAN FO	TONTO NF	
Update L	ocation D	etails	# Loo	catio	ons:	U	pdat	e Multiple	Cases			

Action Details

Bearch Criteria:	Se	earch Column: Search		
Date (mm/dd/yy)	y)Code	Action Taken	Action Rema	rks Receipt Nr
1 01/05/2008	403	LOCATION DATE		
2 03/31/2008	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1	1680916
3 06/06/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2014	
4 06/06/2013	913	MAINT WAIVER DOC FILED	2014	
5 06/06/2013	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2013	2808446
6 06/06/2013	392	MONIES RECEIVED	\$10.00;1	2808446
7 05/11/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013	
Update Action Details	# Acti	ons: 38 Update Multiple Cases		4224525595676676676767676767676767676767676767

Remarks

Search	Criteria:	Search Column:	Search
Line #		Rema	rks
	No Data	Found	
U	pdate Remark	s # Remarks: 0	Update Multiple Cases

Top of Screen

Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICA	TION	Ð	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2			AMC 390671
 The undersigned au United States of Ar The undersigned ha filing this form, an The undersigned un assessment year on The undersigned un that a notice of inte The undersigned un fraudulent document 	vaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Se and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claim merica on September 1, 20/2. Ve performed the assessment work required by law for affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the derstand that if the assessment work obligation has n y), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition m derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed int to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. at with the Bureau of Land Management may result in mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payme CLAIM OR SITE NAME	as, mill, or tunnel s or each mining clai December 30th for ot yet come due ur ust be recorded by upon this waiver a the December 30t 1212 and 18 U.S. a fine of up to \$2	sites located im listed price of the solution of the inder 30 U.S. when December and be waive the immediate C. 1001, the solution of the solut	and maintained on Federal lands in the or to filing this waiver and understand that by filing of this waiver. C. 28 (for those claims in their first ber 30th following the filing of this waiver. d from payment of the maintenance fee, and say following the filing of this waiver. e filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or ison term not to exceed five years, or both.
1 SONOR	AN GOLD. CLAIN ANG	370674	\checkmark	
2.		6		
3.		£		
4.				
5.	· · · · · ·			
5.		•	1 N	
7.	• \ •		a	•
3.				
9.	۶ ۲			
10.				
John	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: $\begin{array}{c} & & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ $	Joh	m M	Owner's Signature)
AMANO	wher's Name - Please Print)	-h	Unt	Owner's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)		(RZONA 40
OAK PA (City)	<u>RK 1L 60302</u> (State) (Zip Code)		<u>,~(</u>	A 5 H
Tim	HENDRIXSON wner's Name - Please Print)	h		Owner's Signature)
Teres	PLEASANT ST.	CAM	EDENI	
LUD	(Street or P.O. Box)			NTO COMPUTER
OAK PA	KK <u>IL</u> <u>60362</u> (State) (Zip Code)	1/17	AY 1420	Palof 4

Elizabeth Kocur (Owner's Name - Please Print) 305 E Rawhich Ave (Street or P.O. Box)	Gilbert (City)	ignature) AZ (State)	<u> </u>
Michael HAMMER (Owner's Name - Please Print) 785 W ROSAL CIRCLE (Street or P.O. Box)	Apache Junction (City)		<u>ZS12D</u> (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	ignature)	
1371 E CENTURY AVE (Street or P.O. Box)	Gilbert (City)	AZ (State)	85296 (Zip Code)
Cindy Peterson (Owner's Name - Please Print) 1371 E. Century Ave (Street or P.O. Box)	Gilbert (Owner's S (City)	ignature) AZ (State)	<u></u>

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY A TOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY A TI XWW ZIOZ JOI A JO B LIVIS ZV WID DENNIS ZV WID 2084 (Form 3830-2, page 2)

Buent R. Pr	terson	
(Own	er's Signature)	
Mesa/ (City)	(State)	<u>85210</u> (Zip Code)
(Own	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Own-	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owne	er's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(City) (Own (City) (Own (City)	(City) (State) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (City) (State)

INSTRUCTIONS

This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

sency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

PROFFICIAL USE ONLY 3 of 4 (Form 3830-2, page 2)

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the ime for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

2012 MAY 11 P 2: 49

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE RECEIVED

P3 4of 4

•

Amc 390671

Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: _____

E-mail address: _____

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		eria. Eria.	201	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>PINAL</u> ss: 2. I (Name) John M KOCUR 3. Reside at (Address) <u>305 E RAWHIDE AVE</u>	BLM Date Stamp	IDENIX, A	2 MAY 11	RECEIV
		RIZON	D 2?	FOFF
City GILBERT County MARICOPA		Þ		C)

State 2 Zip 852 % being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

COUNTY RECORDER AMC SEC TWP RNG CLAIM/SITE NAME Line DATA (If available) NUMBER No. GOLD 5 5 E INRAN CLAIM 67 1 TER PI 2 MAY 1 4 2012 05 3 4 5 6

> Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

(optional) Mining District; PINAL

County, Arizona.

		11 m Alfred - Markan		BLM Date Stamp	 PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2012 HAY 11 P 2: 49	RECEIVED
·		.:::			 		171
7					а. 		
8	1				-		
9							
10							

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\frac{1}{2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\frac{1}{2}$ at least \$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

OF SURFACE Mau 8. That the work and improvements performed were: 9. Dated: Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this rel 20 12 dav of Bv: VICTORIA E. KROFF Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires Notary Public February 27, 2015 2 27-201 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: Init. Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 25 www.az.blm.gov 126 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2567906

Transaction #: 2647182 Date of Transaction: 05/11/2012	······	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
	CUSTOMER:	MAY 1 4 2012 PB
JOHN KOCUR 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT,AZ 85296-1641 US		

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		2012 POL & 2013 WAIVER (1)	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL:					\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 05/11/2012				
		KOCUR, JOHN 305 E RAWHIDE AVE GILBERT AZ 85296-1641 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX3452	AUTH CODE: 35701Z				
	NAME ON CARD:	JOHN M KOCUR					
	EXPIRES:	12/2014					
	SIGNATURE:						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOD BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME MINING CLAIMS (LIVE) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 05/14/2012 10:49 AN

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM Claim Name: SONORAN GOLD

Commodity :

.

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

. .

Name & Address

HAMMER MICHAEL	785 W ROSAL CIR	APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-5118	CLAIMANT 0.000	00000
HENDRIXSON TIMOTHY	208 PLEASANT ST	OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318	CLAIMANT 0.000	00000
HENDRIXSON AMANDA	208 PLEASANT ST	OAK PARK, IL 60302-3318	CLAIMANT 0.000	00000
PETERSON BRENT	201 S MESA DR	MESA, AZ 85210-1605	CLAIMANT 0.000	00000
PETERSON COLE	1371 E CENTURY AVE	GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303	CLAIMANT 0.000)0000
PETERSON CINDY	1371 E CENTURY AVE	GILBERT, AZ 85296-1303	CLAIMANT 0.000)0000
KOCUR JOHN	305 E RAWHIDE AVE	GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641	CLAIMANT 0.000)0000
KOCUR ELIZABETH	305 E RAWHIDE AVE	GILBERT, AZ 85296-1641	CLAIMANT 0.000	00000
Mer Twp Rng Sec	Quadrant	District/Field Office	County	
14 0010S 0110E 015	NW	LOWER SONORAN FO	PINAL	

Act Date	Code	Action	Action Remarks	Receipt Number
01/05/2008	403	LOCATION DATE		
03/31/2008	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1	1680916
05/11/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013	
05/11/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012	2567906
08/17/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2012	
08/17/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011	2407596
08/30/2010	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2011	
08/30/2010	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2010	2204050
08/19/2009	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2010	
08/19/2009	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2009	1982098
08/13/2008	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2009	
08/13/2008	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2008	1760262
03/31/2008	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE	2008	1680916

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page 1 of 2

% Interest

Total Acres 160.000

Serial Number AMC390674 Lead File Number AMC390671

Int Rel

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time:	05/14	/2012 10:49 AN	(LIV	E) Serial Register Page		Page 2 of 2
05/11/2012	392	MONIES RECEIVED		\$10.00;1	2567906	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	2DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	4DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	3DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	5DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	6DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	7DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
12/09/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	8DILLEN PROPERTY MGMT	2480156	
03/07/2011	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	HILL FORREST	2305367	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	HILL ELIZABETH	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	HILL JEFF	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	ANDERSON CYNTHIA	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	HILL ALEX	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	HILL CYNTHIA	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	ANDERSON ANDY	1760250	
08/13/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FIL	ED	STRITCH GARRETT	1760250	
07/31/2008	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED				
03/31/2008	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FI	LE	AMC390671;		

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

E	UT D STATES DEPARTMLINI OF THE INTERIOR		Amic 406304 (328)
Form 3830-2 (March 2007)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		FORM APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION		OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		AMC 390671
 The undersigned an United States of Am The undersigned hav filing this form; an a The undersigned und assessment year only The undersigned und that a notice of inter The undersigned und fraudulent documen 		or tunnel sites loca nining claim listed per 30th following me due under 30 l ecorded by the Dec s waiver and be w ember 30th immed ad 18 U.S.C. 1001 of up to \$250,000, e maintenance fees	And ending at noon on September 1, 20 teed and maintained on Federal lands in the prior to filing this waver and understand that the filing of this waiver. J.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first cember 30th following the filing of this waive aived from payment of the maintenance fee; diately following the filing of this waiver. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, a prison term not to exceed five years, or bo
4			
).			
0.			
10. The owner(s) (claimants DILLEN PROPE 26 MONT BAY SHOR (City)	a) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>ERTUMANAGE MENT CORP</u> wner'sName - Please Print) <u>AUK DK</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>ENY</u> (Street) (Zip Code)	Jos	onespent uph fuato (Owner's Signature)
0. The owner(s) (claimants Dillen Prope 26 Mont BAY SHOR (City)	erty MANAGement CORP wner's Name - Please Print) <i>TAUK DR</i> (Street or P.O. Box) <i>E</i> NY 11706	Jos	Cowner's Signature)
0. The owner(s) (claimants Dillen Prope 26 Mont BAY SHOR (City)	wner's Name - Please Print) <i>AUK DR</i> (Street or P.O. Box) <i>E</i> <u>NY</u> <u>11706</u> (State) (Zip Code)	Jos	eph Fueta (Owner's Signature) HOMAZZEC
0. The owner(s) (claimants Dillen Prope 26 Mont BAY SHOR (City)	wner's Name - Please Print) <i>AUK DR</i> (Street or P.O. Box) <i>L</i> <i>NY</i> (State) (Zip Code) <i>Ner</i> 's Name - Please Print)	Jos	(Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)
0. The owner(s) (claimants Dillen Prope 26 Mont BAY SHOR (City) (Ow	Extra MANAGE MENT CORP wner'sName - Please Print) TAUK DR (Street or P.O. Box) E NY (State) (Zip Code)	Jos	eph Freats (Owner's Signature) HO MARECEIVED (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) HO A RECEIVED I A RECEIVED I A RECEIVED
0. The owner(s) (claimants DILLEN PROPE (0 26 MONT BAY SHOR (City) (Ow	Extra MANAGE MENT CORP wner'sName - Please Print) TAUK DR (Street or P.O. Box) E NY (State) (Zip Code)	Jos	Cowner's Signature) PHO (Owner's Signature) PHO (Owner's Signature) PHO NA NA PHO NA NA PHO NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

	p.	1
A	. 1 .1	
AT	10/21/1	1
11.	1 All	

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
 required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Document to: <u>UILIEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORp.</u> <u>JOSEPH LICATA</u> <u>26 MONTAUK DR</u> <u>BAY SHOKE NY 11706</u> Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>772 237 5955</u> E-mail address: <u>JOSEPH LICATA @ Rocket mail.com</u>				
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>JOSEPHLICATA - DILLEN PROPERT MEMT.COR</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>26 MONTAUK DRIVE</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZON	T L LI BUN 1102	BLM AZ STATE OF
City BAY SHORE County SUFFOLK		N		<u> </u>
State \underline{MY} Zip $\underline{//706}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj. U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ect to the provision	e and r	nonaltic	ac of 10

Dillen Property MANAGEMENT CORP - Joseph LICATA - PRESIDENT_

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	SONORAN Gold		1's	IIE	15
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 8/22/11 AT

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

		•	BLM Date Stamp	 PHOENIX. ARIZONA	2011 AUG IT AT	BLMAZSTATE OFFI
7			<u> </u>		84	
8						
9						
10						

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{10}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{11}$ at least $\underline{175}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: \underline{TeFFH}

AGO KEMOUA 8. That the work and improvements performed were: SAMPLES 9. Dated: 8 Signature: 12 ____ day of A4505 7 20 / 1 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN-TO before me, a Notary Public, this FRANK DELLISANTI By: Notary Public, State of New York Notaty Public No 01DE4790404 Qualified in Suffolk County My Commission Expires Commission expires Jan. 31, 20 No. of Claims: x \$10 = 00 **Bureau of Land Management** XX99 Init. Check No.: **Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 24 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Documents: <u>Dillen Property prevergement conp</u> <u>JOSEPH LICATH</u> <u>26 MONTAUK DR.</u> <u>BAY SHORE NY 11706</u> Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>772-237-5955</u> E-mail address: <u>JOSEPH LICATA OROCKETMAIL, CON</u>	1			
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LAPAZ</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>DITEN PROPERTY MEMTCORP-JOSEPH LICA</u> TA 3. Reside at (Address) <u>26 MONTAUK</u> DR.	BLM Date Stamp	РНО	2011 AUG	BL.M A
City BAY shore County SUFFOLK		PHOENIX, ARIZ	LL	RECEIVEI Z STATE (
State <u>MY</u> Zip <u>11706</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subjucts. C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ts with the Unit	United States	s, are t	ties of 18 rue and
Dillen Property MANAGEMENT Corp - Joseph 5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and ir expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, li				

_ (optional) Mining District; _____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	406304	Outback Gold #1		IDN	17,	12
2	406305	Outback Gold 3		ION	1741	1
3	406306	Outback Gold #3		1011	17,1	1
4					1100	
5						
6						

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 8/22/11 AT

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE UF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

		D	LM Pate tamp	RECEIVED BLMAZSTATE OFFICE 2011 AUG 17 A 7 48 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{10}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{11}$ at least $\frac{9}{75}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: <u>JEFF HILL</u> KEN MODRE

8. That the work and improvements performed were	Removal of Samples, Pit Filling
GARBAGE REMOVAL, ROAD M	AINTAINENCE
9. Dated: 8/12/11_Signature:	h Juata
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Nota	ary Public, this 12 day of August 20_1/
By: FRA Notary P	ANK DELLISANTI ublic, State of New York to 01DE4790404
	fied in Suffolk County J on expires Jan. 31, 20 /
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $3 \times \$10 = 30.00$ Check No.: 0.099 Init. 867 Receipt No.: 2407596 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2407596

Transaction #: 2482875 **Date of Transaction:** 08/17/2011

CUSTOMER:

DILLEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 26 MONTAUK DR BAY SHORE,NY 11706-4826 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$40.00	2011 POL& WAIVER (4)	- n/a -	40.00	
	TOTAL:					

1	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	40.00 POSTMARKED: 08/12/2011						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/17/2011				
	CHECK NO:	0099						
		DILLEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORP 26 MONTAUK DR BAY SHORE NY 11706-4826 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

nc 390

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT		J	20	18
Cla imant Name: $\underline{Devuis Dvbois SR}$. Address $\underline{Bot}/573$ City $\underline{CougRess}$ State $\underline{A2}$ Zip: $\underline{853332}$ Telephone: $\underline{1-603}$ $\underline{-505}$ $\underline{6173}$		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 2 T	BL.MAZ
Address 4573	BLM	\geq	G 2	SG
City Dugless State 72 Zip: 83332	Date	· A		ATE
Telephone: 1-603-505 6172	Stamp	RIZ	σ	mm OC
E-mail address: N(A-		0	بب	77
Signature: Deeni Duleri		\square	ū	OFFICE
Check here if this is a change of address.				
	RECORDER Vallable)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1 390672 Gold Reserve		35	I.E	4
2				
3				
4				
5 ENTEREI	NTO POME	ITET		
6		MER		
7	SEP 1 9	2010		
8				
9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
10				
11			., .	<u></u>

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

No. of Claims: ______ x $$125 = ____140$. Check No: ______ Init. _____ Receipt No.: ______ For BLM Use Only

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office

www.az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

.

ARIZONA ASSOCIATION OF MINING DISTRICTS FAX TRANSMISSION SHEET

Sent to: BLM	
ATTENTION: Desk	
At Fax Number: 602-417-95	56
Telephone Number:	
Sent By: Les Benden G ARIZONA ASSOCIATION of MINING D WEAVER MINING DISTRIC 928 From Fax Number: (520)-427-3820 928 Telephone Number: (520)-427-6344 Address: 2200 N. Highway 89. P.O.Box 955. Cons Message: Plense Record the Message: Plense Record the CALL Me Por CC H	ISTRICTS: 2T. Est. 1863 Tele # ress. Arizona 85332
	Les
Time Sent Date Sent	
WEAVER MINING DISTRICT Established 1863 2200 Hwy 89, P.O.Box 955 Congress, Az., 85332 Telephone (520) 427-634 Fax: (520) 427-382 926	

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

No:

2203021

Receipt

Transaction #: 2272953 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER Date of Transaction: 08/27/2010 A CUSTOMER: DENNIS DUBOIS A PO BOX 1513 SEP 1 9 2010 CONGRESS,AZ 85332-1513 US SEP 1 9 2010

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390672/\$140.00	2011 MAINT (1)	- n/a -	140.00	
	TOTAL: \$140.0					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: It	IOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".							
1	AMOUNT:	140.00 POSTMARKED: N/A						
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/27/2010				
		DUBOIS, DENNIS PO BOX 1513 CONGRESS AZ 85332-1513 US						
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX9434	AUTH CODE:	589905				
	NAME ON CARD:	DENNIS DUBOIS						
	EXPIRES:	06/2014						
	SIGNATURE:							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

829/17/10



1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1,2010 and ending at noon on September 1,2011.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2010.

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The understand understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that purpose to 42 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1201.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SIT	BLM RECO	DRDATION SE	RIAL NUMBER		
1. Padre	gold			Ame	387	220
2. Apache	gold			AMC	390	671
3. ARROYO	gold			Ame	396	771
4.	J .	•				
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						,
10.						
The owner(s) (claimants) of the Ronald A (-	and sites are:	Rea	11,14	101	_
(Owner'	s Name - Please Print)			dd A Y (Owner's S	ignature)	
<u>PO BOX 176</u> <u>RIMROCIC</u> (City)	reet or P.O. Box) A Z (State)	<u>S6335</u> (Zip Code)				
Ronald A (Owner Po Box 176 (Str	s Name - Please Print)		Qena	(Owner's S	ignature	z
(St RimRo CIC (City)	reet or P.O, Box) <u>AZ</u> (State)	<u>S6.335</u> (Zip Code)				ĊIJ
~					2010 PHO	Z
(Owner's	s Name - Please Print)	- 1 A- 		(Owner's Si	gnature)	NRE
(Sti	eet or P.O. Box)				×ω	STATI
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			ARIZ	VED TEOD
(Continued on page 2)					10: 05	n R

Quenci's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Breet or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Dwner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 1 The columnation is ande under the provisions of \$1744 of Tith 45 and \$200 (Dwner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) 1 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 2 (At Citata Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) 1 (Street or P.O. Box) (NTRUETINE (Street or P.O. Box) (Zip Code) 2 (At Citata Name of the work connect on the place Name of the street				/ <u>></u> /_			
(Street of PQ_Bex) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Street or PO-Beach (Street or PO-Beach (City) (State) (Zip Code) 1 The contrad on the stapand on the state an assignate sta contradie				•			
Quenc's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name -	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	······································			
Quenc's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name -							
(Street or P.O: Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (December Jack State Code, and the regulations thereconder (Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (December Jack State Code, and the regulations thereconder (Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Zip Code) (December Jack State Code, and the regulations the state Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (International State Code, and the regulation in AS 22- (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (International State Code, and the regulation in AS 22- (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (International State Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (International State Stree Code) (Street or P.O. Box) </td <td>(Street or P.O. Box)</td> <td>(City)</td> <td>(State)</td> <td>(Zip Code)</td>	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Plea	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)				
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Plea							
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (Street) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) This corr fileding is made under the provision of \$ 1744 of Tile 43 and \$2. (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 1. This corn must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming of the assessment year in the ElM M State Office where the nume glasms or sites are are under year of the influence of the solution of the other insting claims, or its are under the proversion of \$ 1744 of Tile 43 and \$2. 2. The claimant(s) must file in the date in programb 2 for the beginning and mediate be filed molecular of the influence of the solution of	(Street or P.O. Bex)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) INSTRUCTIONS 1. This corrification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Tile 43 and § 23- 284 of Tile 30 of the United State Code, and the regulations theremder (43) This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcomin assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites a recorded, of the waver cannot be granted by the BLM (State) The Visco And State Office where the mining claims or sites a recorded, of the waver cannot be granted by the BLM (State) This own or Kerother 20th immediated information agent in displance in the segment (BLM) serial addresses must be grant in displance in their designment agent, signed by all the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT The Privacy Act of 1974, car amended and the regulation in and 2 CFR 2.48(d) information required by this cortification of vaiver for menta fees. ALTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28t, 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744, and 32 entitle U perform assessment work in lice of physing the maintenance for of the signated agent, in origination of the claimants of the indiver of the claimants of a united designated and the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to De used to verify that the content of the perform assessment work in lice of physing the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to De used to verify that the content of the physing the maintained of a mining claim as site the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PUR	(Owner's Name - Picase Print)	(Owned	er's Signature)				
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) INSTRUCTIONS 1. This corrification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Tile 43 and § 23- 284 of Tile 30 of the United State Code, and the regulations theremder (43) This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcomin assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites a recorded, of the waver cannot be granted by the BLM (State) The Visco And State Office where the mining claims or sites a recorded, of the waver cannot be granted by the BLM (State) This own or Kerother 20th immediated information agent in displance in the segment (BLM) serial addresses must be grant in displance in their designment agent, signed by all the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT The Privacy Act of 1974, car amended and the regulation in and 2 CFR 2.48(d) information required by this cortification of vaiver for menta fees. ALTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28t, 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744, and 32 entitle U perform assessment work in lice of physing the maintenance for of the signated agent, in origination of the claimants of the indiver of the claimants of a united designated and the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to De used to verify that the content of the perform assessment work in lice of physing the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to De used to verify that the content of the physing the maintained of a mining claim as site the maintenance for otherwise requiring in a 32 CFR 2.48(d) PRINCIPLE PUR							
(City) (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (City) (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 <td< td=""><td>(Street or P.O. Box)</td><td>(City)</td><td>(State)</td><td>(Zip Code)</td></td<>	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(City) (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (City) (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 (Sinte or provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 2,744 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>							
Instructions Instruction Instructinstruction Instruction Instruction Instruction I	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)				
 INSTRUCTIONS This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and 5 23-28 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial dates for which this waver is sought. All owner of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. For all and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial faile of this waiver. All owner of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. The paragraph 2 in the issue of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. Mill and tuneel sited up the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. Mill and tuneel site and the following information in a GCFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information and effect. MITHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 gents in organized by submitted with the statute to fill of a mainteg claim of the antenname fee or the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(h) claimants of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from maying the maintenance fee or the maintenance fee or the maintenance fee or the maintenance fee or the information regulations at 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the omerginal form. The appropring Fraction System in contenance fee or the implementing regulating at the statute to obtain you provide the maintenance fee or	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Tile 43 and § 22- 284 of Tile 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3330). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and another mark be listed (14 m bases ment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and taumbers must be listed (14 m bases). The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and taumbers must be listed (14 m bases). The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and taumbers must be listed (14 m bases). The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and taumbers must be listed (14 m bases). The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and taumbers must be listed (14 m bases). This discover form must be date in paragraph 2 for the beginning and addresses must be given. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for addresses must be given. This savier form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from agent, signed by all of the following in formation in a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the following in the regulations in 43 CFR 2.48(d) CFR 3830. PHINCIPLE FURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimation conting claim as according with the ercord and in claimation glaim as according with the ercord and for ergina agencies when needed for enformation (24 CFR 14330). PHIN regulations concerning the maintenance fee for	INSTR	UCTIONS		a randia di canto cé up			
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from mental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations at 30 cr to focal agency, or a moment of the public in response to a specific request for periment of the statute to dot a specific request for periment of fuel and. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 30 for those qualified claimants when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from agenesies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 30 for those qualified claimants when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from the required at the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL C St and 30 CFR Pari 3830 for those qualified claimants when needed for enforcement for built the statute to offer the BLM under 30 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL C St and 30 CFR Pari 3830 for those qualified claimants when needed to a opport by claimants when are allowed faw ithe mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL C St and 43 CFR Pari 3830 for those qualified claimants when to the otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Pari 3830 for those qualified claimants when a	 23k of The 20 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated a notarized designation of 	 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office). 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 					
 Provide that you be turnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. ATTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the inning claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information for the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, or local agency approach cance of this form. to the ULS information for the record addor the public regulations sconcerning tile rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from agencies when needed for regulations at CFR 7 330 for those qualified information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from agencies when needed for partnern of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or applicable regulations sconcerning tile rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from agencies when needed for the subic in a the maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 FOR OFFICIAL USEONLE FOR OFFICIAL USEONLE		HOURS STATEMENT					
owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. Fore OFFICIAL USEONLY Image: Complete the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 Fore of the subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30	AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43	This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of S established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required	to allow the BLM to deter 100 per mining claim or s implementing regulations	mine if you qualify ite maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830 A			
Paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver allowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30	owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the	rederal agency-sponsored information	bu do not have to respond to a collection unless it displated	o this, or any other, ays a currently valid			
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30	paying the maintenance reconterwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or	nours) per response, including ti maintaining data, and completing regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Of St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	me to review instruction and reviewing the form. any other aspect of this 1 of Land Management, (ficer (WO-630), Mail Stop	ns, gathering and Direct comments form, to the U.S. 100440114) Bureau 0 444 LS, 1849 C			
	EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30		6 31 A 10: 0	CEIVED STATE O			
(Form 3830-2, page 2)			(Form	n 3830-2, page 2)			

, *•*

	When Recorded Return Docu— to: <u>Kanald A God Flay</u> <u>fo Lot 176</u> <u>PLS - 727 2765</u> <u>PLS - 727 2765</u> Telephone: <u>928 - 727 - 7765</u>				To a far 1 in Pinal Came				
			God Frey By yold	k. com					
			·				∪Н.d nnz	BLM	•
AF	FIDA	VIT OF PERF	ORMANCE OF ANNUAL W	ØRK				and a grown	-
1. 2.	State I (Nan	of Arizona, Co ne) <u>Rona I</u>	nunty of Yavapar	SS:	BLM Date Stamp		NG 31 A ID O EINX, ARIZONA		
3.	Resid	e at (Address)	PO BOX MG				70NV 50 all	FICE	
Sta eig U.S coi 4. (nte <u>/}</u> hteen S.C. 1 rrect a	Zip <u>563</u> years of age, 001 pertaining ccording to the	County <u>Y</u> <u>County</u> <u>Y</u> <u>County Y</u> <u>County</u> <u>Y</u> and that all of the facts set f to the filing of false, fictitious best of my knowledge, info address (If not shown in item <u>CAARESS</u> <u>Conc</u> acquainted with the mining	epose and say that I am forth in this affidavit, sub is, or fraudulent stateme formation and belief.	nts with	the Unite	d States, a	naities of 18 are true and	3
5	That i	am personally	acquainted with the mining	claim(s). The work and	improve	ments we	re mede h	y and at the	86.
ext		of the owner(s	s) of said claim(s). Said cont (optional) Mining District;	iguous group of claims,	listed on	i this doc u	y, Arizona.	situated in t	he
	Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDE DATA (If available)	R	TWP	RNG	SEC	
71)	1	890671	Afterche Coul 46	Pinal		<u> s</u>	118]
_	2								
	3			·	·	·····			
	4			-					
	5							-	

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

n an an an Aragon an Ar Aragon an Ar * 1 * . u j 72 9/17/10

7

8

9

10

		BLM Date Stamp		BLMAZSTATEOFFI	
T					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 16 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed September 1, 20 // ____ at least \$ 12.5 % upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Gnald 8. That the work and improvements performed were: 1/ 0 Cc. M 9. Dated: 12 ĸ, Signature: en. Ļή 20/0 SUBSCRIBED O before me, a Notary Public, this X day of By: CARRIE WABEKE Notary Public - Arizona Yavapai County Commission Expires Notary Public August 11, 2012 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 Check No.: 709 **Bureau of Land Management** Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 2208 For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
When Recorded Return Docuro: <u>Roha Id A God Frey</u> <u>PO Box 176</u> <u>RIMRUCIC AZ 86355</u> <u>228-227 2765</u> A Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>928-227 - 2765</u> E-mail address: <u>RAGod FRey</u> (B) Yahoc-Com	20 a For Zin La Paz County
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	
1. State of Arizona, County of Yalia paiss:	BLM BLM ARIZONA
2.1 (Name) Rahald A GodFRoy	BLM ARIZOFFICE
3. Reside at (Address) <u>Po 1307 / 76</u>	O: O
	S OF
City RimRock County Yauapai	
State <u>R</u> _Zip <u>86335</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sut U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u>Sam</u> <u>WiTh New CaddRess</u> (Ronald A GodfRey	bject to the provisions and penalties of 18 ents with the United States, are true and m_{e} as $l-3$ as shown

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; La Paz

> *

• •

____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	387220	Padre Gold	, La Paz	7,1	12W	
2	390671	Apache Gold 16	390671/ Pinal	15	E	
3	396771	ARROYO Gold	La PAZ	7.1	120	
4						
5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

R2 9/17/10

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENEX, ARIZONA	2010 AUE 31 A 10: 05	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE	
	·				

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{//}$ at least \$ 375 $\underline{//}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

hine ana
4,
MINES
<u>.</u>
ines in the second seco
2
-
-

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

No:

2208901

Receipt

Transaction #: 2278967 **Date of Transaction:** 09/03/2010

CUSTOMER:

RONALD GODFREY PO BOX 176 RIMROCK,AZ 86335-0176 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC387220/\$30.00	POL (3) 2010 / MAINT WAIVER (3) 2011	- n/a -	30.00		
	TOTAL: \$30.00						

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/03/2010
	CHECK NO:	7090430293		
		GODFREY, RONALD PO BOX 176 RIMROCK AZ 86335-0176 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (January 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



5

AMC 397231

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: December 31, 2006

AMC 375156

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2010 and ending at noon on September 1, 2011. 3906

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for

	filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this work and the second se
4	filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver and understand that by The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not and the following the filing of this waiver.
	The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not ver and understand that by

obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR	SITE NAME		DING	
1. Sonoran	6000			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL N	UMBER
	AW #3			Amc 390674	
3.				AMC 375158	
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.			·		
9.					
10.					
The owner(s) (claimants) of	the above mining claim	ns and sites and			
P.O. Box	Hice T's Name Places D'	t) <u>85327</u> (Zip Code)	-HD.	(Owner's Signature) Fonnest	e Hu
(Owner	's Name - Please Print)	-		
		,		(Owner's Signature)	
(Si	treet or P.O. Box)				,
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)	
(Str	eet or P.O. Box)				
(City)	(State)	(7:= (-+)			
(Continued on page 2)	(01010)	(Zip Code)			

R2 9/17/10

2/50

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 	CTIONS 7. This form must be filed no la assessment year in the BLM Stat recorded or the waiver cannot be		
 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 assessment year in the BLM Stat recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Of 8. For all mining claims which re affidavit of labor on or before th filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waivet 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance fee required to be filed by the Decem 	quire assessment work, y be December 30th immed her mining claims or site on or before the Decemb r. e listed upon this waiver A notice of intent to b	you must record an liately following the s waived, you must er 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN I	IOURS STATEMENT	· · · · ·	
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected t for a waiver from the payment of \$1 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit.	o allow the BLM to dete 00 per mining claim or i implementing regulations	rmine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that yo Federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for hours are response including to	m is estimated to average	ge 8 minutes (0.133
paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or	maintaining data, and completing i regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Off St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	and reviewing the form, any other aspect of thi of Land Management,	s form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau op 401 LS, 1849 C
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claumants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	S	NIC 30 ♥ II: 3 S 21VLE OLEIC BECEIAED	a mja 2010 a

(Form 3830-2. page 2)

vvnen	R	ec	or	ded	Return	Document to:	
		-	-				

FORREST HICL
P.O. BOX 4803
CAVE CREEK, AZ
85327
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	<u></u>			
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>FORREST</u> <u>HILL</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>P-0. BOX</u> 4803	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX,	2010 AUG 3.0	RECE
City CAVE CREEK County MARICUPA		ARIZO		IVED ITE OFI
State $\underline{A2}$ Zip $\underline{85327}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statemet correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	Heat to the provision	e and n	NON OITIO	e of 19

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	PINAL	County	, Arizona:	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	Sonor An Gord		15	<u>l</u> l E	15
2		·				
3						
4						
5		×				
6						· · ·

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

R2 9/17/10

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 3.0	BLMAZ ST
BLM Date Stamp	ARIZONA	0 A II: 34	BLMAZ STATE OFFICE

7			 	
8	.*		 	
9				
10				

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 09 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>(0</u> at least \$ <u>(50</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL KEN MOORE Improvements. TRASA 8. That the work and improvements performed were: POAD FILL TEST PITS 9. Dated: 8 - 30 - (0 Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this <u>30</u> day of <u>AV 6VST</u> 20 <u>10</u>
By: <u>JEFFERY</u> D. HLCC Notary Public <u>Handon's</u> h	OFFICIAL SEAL MILJAN STANKOVIC NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 02-17-2012
My commission Expires	
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.bim.gov	No. of Claims: $1 \times \$10 = 1000$ Check No.: 1619 Init. 52 Receipt No.: 3204050 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

÷

.

When Recorded Return Document to: - - - ...

2

	FOTLREST HILL				
	PO BOX 4803				
	CAVE CREEK AZ				
_	85327				
	Check here is this is a change of address.				
Telephone:					
E-mail address:					

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	[
1. State of Arizona, County of MARI COPA	ss:	BLM	<u>0</u>	21	В
2.1 (Name) FORREST HILL		Date Stamp	ÍOE	1 0102	M/
3. Reside at (Address) <u>PO BOX 4803</u>	_	Sump	PHOENIX.		BLM AZ STA
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA	-		ARIZO	0 A I	EIVED ATE 0
State <u>AZ</u> zip <u>85327</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stat correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	, subj temer	ect to the pro	ovisions and	i Dénalt	inst of 18

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

.

	(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona:					
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	375158	6000 DAAW # 3		9N	17W	18
2		·				
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RZ 9/17/10

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

-	· .			BLM Date Stamp	RIZON	30 A III	TE OF
	7					3 S	FICE
	8	.•					
	9			 	 		
	10] <u>. </u>		

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Ken moone JEFF Hice

8. That the work and improvements performed were: <u>HAULO TRASH</u> FIXCO ROADS

FILLED test Hores + Pits

9. Dated: 8-30-10 Signature:	Mill	;
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Nota	ary Public, thisda	y of Augant 20 10
By: JEFFERY D. HILL Notary Public <u>Hanbors</u> clip My Commission Expires <u>2.17.2010</u>		OFFICIAL SEAL MILJAN STANKOVIC NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 02-17-2012
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: / Check No.: /6/8 Receipt No.: 2204 For BLM Use Only	Init. <u>SC</u>

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

Form 3830-2 (January 2004)

10

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2010 and ending at noon on September 1, 2011 .

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by 3.

filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

·	CLAIM OI	R SITE NAME	
1. BRB #3			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
2. BRB #4			Amc 397232
3.			Amc 397231
4.			
5.			
6.	·		
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) o	f the above mining clai	mo and stars and	
JEFF H	Hu	ins and sites are:	
(Own	er's Name - Please Prin	nt)	- YAV Hill
	4803		Owner's Signature)
CIVE CREER	Street or P.O. Box) AZ	85327	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owne	r's Name - Please Prin	t)	
		•)	(Owner's Signature)
(S	treet or P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(0)			
towner	s Name - Please Print))	(Owner's Signature)
(Stu	reet or P.O. Box)		
(City)			
Continued on page 2)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
page 2)			

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2006

ک

RZ 9/17/10 2/4C

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	 	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	r's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
 INSTR This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 and recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to ob waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on Septemi 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than Septemi 1999, in the proper BLM State Office). 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following for this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tupnel sites are also be listed user this days of the second and the second and			
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver form applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 This information is being collected to for a waiver from the payment of \$10 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the in response to this request is required in benefit. BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information of OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this form hours) per response, including tim maintaining data, and completing an regarding this burden estimate, or ar Department of the Interior, Bureau of Information Collection Clearance Office St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	allow the BLM to deterr 0 per mining claim or si applementing regulations a accordance with the star do not have to respond to collection unless it display is estimated to average e to review instruction d reviewing the form. by other aspect of this I and Management (1)	nine if you qualify te maintenance fee t 43 CFR 3830. A tute to obtain your this, or any other, ys a currently valid 8 minutes (0.133 is, gathering and Direct comments form, to the U.S. 204-0114) Bureau 401 LS, 1849 C HANHAL	

٩

When Recorded Return Document to:

<u></u>	P.O. B	24 480	v3	
	CAVE	CREEK	,AZ	
<u> </u>			85327	
	Check h	ere is this i	s a change o	f address
Tele	ephone:			

E-mail address:

			~~~	
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		HOE		>
1. State of Arizon'a, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) JEFF HUU	BLM Date	ENIX, ARI	AUG 30	RECEIN Z S TAT
3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.O. BOX 4803</u>	Stamp	RIZONA	A II: 3	VED TE OFFIC
City CAVE CNEEK County MARICOPA			_	Ĥ.

State $\underline{A2}$ Zip $\underline{85327}$ being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	MARICOPA	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	397231	BRB#4		4N	7W	29
2	397232			4N	7W	20
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RS 9/17/10

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2



7					
	,				
8		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · ·	
9					
10					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{09}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{10}$ at least $\underline{300}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

VOGEL STEVE STEVE KAROLYI MOORE · Ken GARDAGE. 8. That the work and improvements performed were: PICK UP TRASH

DAMAGE ROM FIXED FILLED OLD TEST PITS,

9. Dated: 8 - 30 - (0 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _____ 20 1 0 uan day of BY: JEFFERY 1111 OFFICIAL SEAL MILJAN STANKOVIC NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA Notary Public < tim MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires 02-17-2012 (Ŷa My Commission Expires 9.i 7 2 x \$10 = 2000 No. of Claims: Check No.: 16/6 Init. **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 2204050 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

United States Departillent of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone:

No:

2204050

Receipt

Transaction #: 2274002

Date of Transaction: 08/30/2010

CUSTOMER:	FORREST HILL
	PO BOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327-4803 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$40.00	WAIVER & POL (4)	- n/a -	40.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$40.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	0.00 POSTMARKED: N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/30/2010
	CHECK NO:	1616		
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST,	·	
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/30/2010
	CHECK NO:	1618		Lange (1997)
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST,		
3	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/30/2010
	CHECK NO:	1619		
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST,		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



RE 9/28/09

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1,2009 and ending at noon on September 1,2010.

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 12607.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE	NAME		BLM REC	ORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Padre Gola	1			Ame	387220
2. APAche C	old #6			Amc	390671
3. ARROYO G				Amc.	396771
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
The owner(s) (claimants) of th Row GodFRe (Owner's	Mame - Please Print)	nd sites are:	Rent	Und Owner's S	(ignature)
Po Box 2660	5			(Owners)	nghature)
Phoent (Str	eet or P.O. Box)	85068			
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)			(Owner's S	lignature)
(Str	eet or P.O. Box)				
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
		ANOZIA	PHOENIX, A		
	Name - Please Print)	D 3:20	AS OUA POOS	(Owner's S	ignature)
(Str	eet or P.O. Box)		1910 791170		a benefation and the stands and the
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)]]	BLM AZ STAT	ومتسامد المتراري والأطاق	, da la significa di sul da di Marrie di Santa d
(Continued on page 2)	()	(ENTERED	NOCMPUTER
					110 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

			•
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	·····
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRU	ICTIONS		
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 This form must be filed no la assessment year in the BLM Stat recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Of For all mining claims which re affidavit of labor on or before th filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waivet Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance fee required to be filed by the Decem 	e Office where the minin granted by the BLM. (E 2000, which begins at no file for a waiver no late fice). quire assessment work, y be December 30th immed her mining claims or site on or before the Decemb c. e listed upon this waiver A notice of intent to h	g claims or sites are xample: to obtain a son on September 1, tr than September 1, you must record an diately following the swaived, you must ber 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN	HOURS STATEMENT		
 The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or 	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected t for a waiver from the payment of \$1 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit. BLM would like you to know that yo Federal agency-sponsored informatio OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including ti maintaining data, and completing regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Burea	o allow the BLM to dete 00 per mining claim or implementing regulations in accordance with the s u do not have to respond n collection unless it disp m is estimated to avera me to review instructi and reviewing the form any other aspect of thi of Land Management,	ermine if you qualify site maintenance fee s at 43 CFR 3830. A tatute to obtain your to this, or any other, lays a currently valid ge 20 minutes (.33 ions, gathering and . Direct comments is form, to the U.S. (1004-0114) Bureau
 the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i. 	Information Collection Clearance Of St, N.W.,Washington, D.C. 20240. FOR OFFI OS:5		op 401 LS, 1849 C

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

ť

When Recorded Return Document to:

Kon GudFRen O BOX 26 85068 Phoenit

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 602688 0979 E-mail address: RACodFney @ ychuo com

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		-0 	21109	M.E.
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Pastor Row Cod Rey</u>	BLM Date Stamp	OENIX.	AUG 26	RECEI
3. Reside at (Address) <u>Po Box 266.05</u>		ARIZO	Ū	TE OF
City Phoenia County Maricopa		ANC	-0- -0-	
Only <u>F F F C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C </u>	a citizen of the Un	ited Sta	tes, m	ore than

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _		County,	, Arizona.	
Line		CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
No.		ADred Cult	PINGI COMTY	15	IIE	21
1	396671	Apache Gold &	In Paz	7~	12W	30
2	596771	ARROYG Gold Pades Gold	La Paz	70	12W	28
3	687220	CARE SOLA				
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RZ 9/28/09

County, Arizona.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

			BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	
7			······			7
8						 1
9		•				! ·
10						

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{\circ}8^{-}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{\circ}9^{-}$ at least $\frac{2.50}{2.50}^{-}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Paston Ron God Frey, FARG Impastato 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Road improvement, Thash, Sampling 9. Dated: 8/24/09 Signature: Ren Hoch SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 74th day of Award 20 0 9 By: K -onald hodre Notary Public (**Reydesel** Carbalal NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires 4-1-2012 My Commission Expires April 01, 2012 No. of Claims: ÔC. x \$10 = 4**Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: **Arizona State Office** Init. www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

United States Department of the InteriorReceiptBureau of Land ManagementReceiptBUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIVONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427Phone: (602) 417-9200No:Transaction #: 2052399Date of Transaction: 08/26/2009

CUSTOMER	RON GODFREY
	PO BOX 26605
	PHOENIX,AZ 85068-6605 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00		WAIV & POL (3)	- n/a -	30.00		
	TOTAL: \$30.00						

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	08/26/2009
		GODFREY, RON PO BOX 26605 PHOENIX AZ 85068-6605 US		

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/31/09 [ed Pol

When Recorded Return Document to: Ron God File Pabox 26605 Sugary Stope Pheenix A2 85068 Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>Co26880979</u> E-mail address: RAGOdFERY 9 Life Gyahou-Com	Already filed Pol w/ BLM on 8.26.09 - made a mistake on dollar amount of improvements. Corrected
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	copy submitted on 8.31.09 per R.E. Tina
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MGRICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>PASTOR ROW GOD Herr</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>PO BOX 26605</u> <u>SUBAY</u> SIOP City <u>Phoenick</u> County <u>MCRICOPA</u>	PHOENIX, ARIZONA
State AZ_Zip	a citizen of the United States, more than ect to the provisions and penalties of 18 its with the United States, are true and

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;

County, Arizona

1					ooung			
	Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
ŀ		390671	Afacha Cardo	Pinal County	15	118	21	+
3		576771	ARROYC Gold	La Paz	72	122	30	1
4		-0/02	Indre Guid	La Paz	7.0	122	28]
5	\bot							
6								

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

			BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2009 AUG 31 A 10: 20	RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
-1	1					<u> </u>	
				. 1			
		 <u> </u>					
						1	
		·					

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: HAND > od Hlen TOR 8. That the work and improvements performed were: <u>Road improvement</u>

Signature: 9. Dated: 5+ 20 6 day of O before me, a Notary Public, this SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 1 Nong Bv: H.NITY Notary Public 38 My Commission Expires x \$10 = No. of Claims: Check No.: Init. **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only Lupita Borbon OTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 My Commission Expires Page 2 of 2 December 13, 2011

When Recorded Return Document to:

Gud FR BOL A 85068 Phoeni

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>602688</u> 0979 E-mail address: <u>RAGodFRey</u> @ Ychoo Com

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		ט־	21	2
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss:	BLM	HOEI	21109 AUG	MAZ
2.1 (Name) Pastor Row God Hang	Date Stamp	ENIX.	JG 26	ECE
3. Reside at (Address) <u>Po Box 266.05</u>		ARI	ט	ATE OF
<u>SUNM</u> Slope		ZON	ų	OFF
City Phoenia County Maricopa		<u> </u>	5	R

State <u>M7</u> Zip <u>S606</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, liste

ere made by and at the orment, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390671	Afache Gold &	PINGI COMTY	15	IIE	21
		ARROYG Gold	1a Paz	72	12W	30
		, ,	La Paz	70	IZW	28
4						
5			· · · ·			
6	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2 7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2009 AUG 26 P 3 50	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE	
	•				
•					.

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 @g and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 @g at least 2.60 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ___

God FRey FARG 8. That the work and improvements performed were: <u>Road improvement</u>, 9. Dated: 8/24/09 Signature: AL JYM SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of Husua 20 0 9 LO0 Bv: Reydesel Carbajal OTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA Notary Public MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires 4-1-2012 My Commission Expires April 01, 2012 ÔČ No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: Init. Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: February 28, 2010

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 12009 and ending at noon on September 12010.

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that
- a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or 6.
- fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SI	TE NAME			
1. Proden Cal	the second s			BLM RECORDATION SERIAL N	UMBE
1. Padre Gold	-			AMC 387220	
1 A	old A6			AMC 390671	
ARROYO (fold			Amc 396771	
5.					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•					
0.	·				
<u>0 60x 2660</u>	Mame - Please Print) S Set or P.O. Box) AZ	8919	Rent	(Owner's Signature)	
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	-		

(Owner's)	Name - Please Print)				
				(Owner's Signature)	
(Stree	et or P.O. Box)		-		,
(Stree (City)	et or P.O. Box) (State)	(Zip Code)	- -		
		(Zip Code) VNOZIX	A.XINBOHS		
(City)		ANOZIA			
(City) (Owner's N	(State)	ANOZIA	A .XINEOHS	(Owner's Signature)	
(City) (Owner's N	(State) Jame - Please Print)	р 3: 50 В 3: 50	AS BUA POIS		

on page 27

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)	
(0 ************************************	(()))	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)		
	(Owner)	s Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(Chy)		
	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRU	CTIONS 7. This form must be filed no l		the uncoming
 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 A sessment year in the BLM Starecorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for anni 1999, in the proper BLM State O For all mining claims which r affidavit of labor on or before filing of this waiver. For all o record a notice of intent to hole following the filing of this waiv Mill and tunnel sites may also payment of the maintenance for required to be filed by the Decertified and the process of the second and the process of the payment of the maintenance for the maintenance for the second and the process of the payment of the maintenance for the payment of the payme	equire assessment work, the December 30th imme ther mining claims or sit d on or before the Decem er. be listed upon this waive	you must record an ediately following the tes waived, you must aber 30th immediately or and be waived from hold for these sites is
NOTICE/BURDEN	HOURS STATEMENT	105 requires us to inform	von that:
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 19 This information is being collecter for a waiver from the payment of established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and th response to this request is require benefit.	to allow the BLM to de \$100 per mining claim of e implementing regulation d in accordance with the	or site maintenance fe ons at 43 CFR 3830. A statute to obtain you
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is writed to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the	BLM would like you to know that Federal agency-sponsored informat OMB control number.	form is estimated to ave	erage 20 minutes (.3
 mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, state, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or p	Public reporting burden for this hours) per response, including maintaining data, and completin regarding this burden estimate, Department of the Interior, Bur Information Collection Clearance St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	ing and reviewing the fo or any other aspect of eau of Land Managemen Officer (WO-630), Mail	rm. Direct commen this form, to the U. at, (1004-0114) Bure Stop 401 LS, 1849 (
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	א: 20 בנוכב 	YHACHER BERNER	verket NUZ Treffe

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

w , , a

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2007 and ending at noon on September 1, 2017
 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2009.

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: February 28, 2010

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or 6
- fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SI	TE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SonorAn	Gord		
2. Gold Re	ESTRUE		Amc 390674
	AW #3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amc 390672
4.			Amc 375158
5.			
6.			
7.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the	he above mining alain		
FOODEST 4		and sites are:	Or Ital PAA
FORREST H	's Name - Please Print)		Fred F.U. H Forth
1.0. OOX 4	4803		(Owner's Signature) FORDEST Here
CAVE CREEK	reet or P.O. Box)	Para	70
(City)	<u>AZ</u> (State)	85327 (Zip Code)	
(Owner'	s Name - Please Print)		(Ourmond Ciamotrica)
(St	reet or P.O. Box)		(Owner's Signature)
			STA STA
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)		
	(interview in the second secon		(Owner's Signature)
(Str	reet or P.O. Box)		and the second
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Continued on page 2)	(oute)	(Zip Code)	
	4		R2 9/25/09
			10,001

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTRU	ICTIONS		
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obta waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1999, in the proper BLM State Office). 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you n record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived for payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites are site of the maintenance fee. 		
NOTICE/BURDEN	IOURS STATEMENT	a secondaria da secondaria de la competitiva de la competitiva de la competitiva de la competitiva de la compet	
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected for a waiver from the payment of \$ established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit. BI M would like you to know that yo	to allow the BLM to dete 100 per mining claim or implementing regulations in accordance with the s	rmine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A tatute to obtain your
owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for	on collection unless it disp	lays a currently valid
 ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. 	source maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct com regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to th Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, (1004-0114) H Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 18		
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.			
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30	는 것: 33	PI SUA POUS	
U.S.C. 28i.	AED	BLM AS 24 MJB	

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

*

When Recorded Return Document to:

<u>– F</u>	TULEST	-Hii	<u> </u>	
<u>_P</u> .	O. BOX	480	3	
	WE CR	eek,	AZ	
		•	85327	2
🛛 c	heck here is	s this is a	a change of a	address.
Teleph	none:			
E-mail	address: _			

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) FORPLOT HILL	BLM Date		2009 A	а М.А
3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.0. BOX 4803</u>	Stamp	EHIX, AR	AUG 19	RECEIV Z STATI
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA		0ZIX	<u></u>	E OF
State <u>AZZip</u> <u>85327</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sul U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.	piect to the prov	isions and	penalti	es of 18

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	Pinar	County	, Alizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390674	Sononan Goro		15	ILE	15
2	390672	GOLD RESERVE		35	ILE	4
3						
4						
5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6		· · · · ·	· · · · ·			

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

R2 9/25/09

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM	PLM <u>AZSTATEOFFICE</u>
Date	2009 AUG 19 P 2: 33
Stamp	PHOENUX, ARIZONA

7			 	ļ
8			· · · ·	
9	 		 · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10]

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\overset{\circ}{}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\overset{\circ}{}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\overset{\circ}{}$ at least $\overset{\circ}{}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

STEVE KARDY, KEN MOOR Arce

ROAD REPAIR, TRASH HAVLING, FILL 8. That the work and improvements performed were: _ 9. Dated: 8-14-09 Signature: ÌЦ day of Aurast 20 07 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _ By: OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN BODKIN NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA **Notary Public** MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2011 My Commission Expires x \$10 = No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: Init **Arizona State Office** Receipt No .: www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 /day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 102 day of July, 2005 ~ dr/s__Printed Motor OF ARIZONA Signed Marloopa Coumiscal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS My Commission Signed this / day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this / C dayo 2005 nation Printed NOTARY PUBLIC A O'> Signed STATE OF ARECENA Maricopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS communistion Expires 04/29/2006 Signed this / Acknowledgedbefore me this, day of July, 2005 Printed Z Motary STATE OF ARIZONA Signed Maricopa (Seality LAND WE K. SIMIS Signed this 1 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this dey of Jul₹, 2005 FORREST M. HILL Printed lotary NOTARY PUBLIC ന m Signed STATE OF ARIZERIA Maricana County $\overline{<}$ Ē Ulis My Commission Explin ô \sim Signed this <u>1</u> day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of Jury, 2005 NTHIA D H-111 Printed Notary NOTARY PUR STATE OF ARIZO _Signed Maricopa Cou(seal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS ommission Expires 04/29/2008 day of July 200 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 12 _day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L. JOHNSON Signed iotary Puz MARICOFA COUNT Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Narry 6. m Hita Notary Signed FICIAL SEAL (schi) STY W. MCGRAW SHID - STATE OF A9770NA MUBICOPA COUNTY n'y Onismi Expires 09-17-2008

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2009 AUG 19 P 2:33

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

When Recorded Return Document to:

	Fourtst Him
	P.O. BOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK, AZ
	85327
	Check here is this is a change of address
Tele	ephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZON	2009 AUG 19 P 2:	RECEIVED MAZ STATE OFFICE
City <u>CAVE CAREGAZ</u> County <u>MA2(COPA</u> State <u>AZzip</u> <u>85327</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	nts with the United	ns and	nenait	ore than

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		(optional) Mining District; _	County, Arizona.			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	375158	GOLD DRAW#3		9N	17W	18
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RE 9/25/09

		<u></u>			
 	BLM Date Stamp		MUENIX, ARIZONA	2009 AUG 19 P 2 3	7
				UCE	
	· ,				
	·····		· .		
 ~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 \underline{OS} and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 \underline{OS} at least \underline{OSO} dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, STEVE FANDLYI, KEN MOORE

8. That the work and improvements performed were: HAULED TRASH, FIXED ROADS, BACK

FILLED OPEN PUTS

7

8

9

10

	/ • A
9. Dated: 8-14-09 Signature:	Tel
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	ublic, this 14th day of Ayust 2009
By:	THE 37 OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public John Bocks	JOHN BODKIN NOTARY PUBLIC – ARIZONA
My Commission Expires 8-6-2011	MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2011
	No. of Claims: $x \$10 =$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: <u>C</u> Init. <u>MNC</u>
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: <u>1983098</u>
	For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this / /day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 101 day of July, 2005 - dry S J -- Printed Motor ARIZONA Maricopa Coumiscal) Signed LAVONNE K. SIMIS Wy Communision Signed this day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of 2005 malison Printed KR NOTARY PUBLIC 2 Or Signed STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS mersion Expires 04/29/2006 Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Printed 27. Motary STATE OF ARIZONA Signed LAND ME K. SIMIS Signed this 11 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 FORRESC M. HILL Printed NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ANIZONA Signed 77 N Maricopa County LAVONNE K My Commission Explin ô Hay of Jury, 2005 Signed this $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this NTHIA D HILL Printed Notary NOTARY PUR STATE OF ARIZ -__Signed Mancopa Cou(seal) LAVONNE K. SIMIS ommissigh Expires 04/29/2008 day of July 2005 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 17day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L JOHN Signed ictary Pub Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Narry W. 1 Filter Notary Signed ICIAL SEAL (sdal) IT W. MCGRAW SHOLD STATE OF ARRIONA MULHICEPA COUNTY Chrom Eculars 39-17-2908

RECEIVED DLM A 7 STATE OFFICE 2009 AUG 19 P 2: 33

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

United	States	Department	of	the	Interior

Bureau of Land magement

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1982098

Transaction #: 2046158 Date of Transaction: 08/19/2009

CUSTOMER: JEFF HILL PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327-4803 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC390674/\$30.00	POL 2009/3 WAV	- n/a -	30.00	
TOTAL:						

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".							
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:				
		HILL, JEFF PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327-4803 US		· · · ·			
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX5890	AUTH CODE:	073917			
	NAME ON CARD:	JEFFREY D HILL					
	EXPIRES:	02/2012					
	SIGNATURE:						

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

No:
Form 3830-2 (January 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, _ and ending at noon on September 1,

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1,

Ame 390671 375156 387216

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2006

- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CI ADI OD GUTT MAN

	CLAIM OK 5	TTE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. APACHE GOD	0#6		Amc 390671
2. GOLD RESE	The second s		Amc 390672
3. Sonoran Go	20		Amc 390674
4. GOLD DRAN	v#3		Amc 375158
5. PADEE GOL	D		
6. TIERRA DONN	tD 0		
7.			Ame 386612
8.			
9.			
10.			
<u>P.O.</u> Box L	HILL Name - Please Print)	 85327 (Zip Code)	M. Hill agent P.O.A for Fornest Hill
	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(Stre	eet or P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
	ANZONA		
(Owner's)	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(5	et or P.O. Box)	ρ	(omers orginate)
(3086	et of P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Continued on page 2)			ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
INSTR	UCTIONS		
 This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 This form must be filed no assessment year in the BLM Sta recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State O For all mining claims which re affidavit of labor on or before t filing of this waiver. For all ot record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waive Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance fee required to be filed by the Decen 	be granted by the BLM. (E 2000, which begins at no- d file for a waiver no later ffice). equire assessment work, y he December 30th immed ther mining claims or sites on or before the December r.	xample: to obtain a on on September 1, than September 1, ou must record an iately following the waived, you must or 30th immediately
	HOURS STATEMENT		
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected t for a waiver from the payment of \$1 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit.	o allow the BLM to detern 00 per mining claim or si implementing regulations	nine if you qualify ite maintenance fee
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.	BLM would like you to know that yo Federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number.	u do not have to respond to n collection unless it displa	o this, or any other, ys a currently valid
ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from baying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or he record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a nember of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. 4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or oreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or upplicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.	Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including tin maintaining data, and completing a regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Off St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.	and review instruction and reviewing the form. any other aspect of this of Land Management (1)	ns, gathering and Direct comments form, to the U.S.
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified laumants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver rom payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver leing disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.	D IS: 0P	STOR AND IS ZA WE TO AND	

. .

(Form 3830-2. page 2)

	371736
	390671
When Recorded Return Document to: <u>PGS1GR_RON_CodFRey</u>	375156
PO BOX 26605	387216
Phuenix Az 85068	386602
Check here is this is a change of address.	389919
Telephone: 602688 0979	371570
E-mail address: RAGCHFERY 4 LIFE @ Yehou Com	

	-			8	
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	37,	THU	X 8002	- X	
1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa ss:	BLM	CIN	ß	AZ	
2.1 (Name) Pastor Run Galfrey	Date	(, Af	$\overline{\omega}$	STAT	
3. Reside at (Address) Po Box ZLLos	Stamp	RIZON,	σ	TEO	
		INA	i	OFFI	
City Phacentx County Marilance			90	ICE	
City Phoenix County Mariloga			1	. 1.	

State A2_Zip SSOBS being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	-	(optional) Mining District;	GuA	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	371736	Dons Gold		TN 10	R9E	523
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

Claim closed

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK – page 2

7

8

9

10

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	~.<
		 	 	
)		<u></u>		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{\sigma7}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{\sigma6}$ at least $\underline{250}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Paston

A MPOSTATO Run Godfrey, Fara

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Road improvement, Thas

Sampling 9. Dated: 8/ Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ______ day of Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY By: K My Commission Expires April 01, 2012 Notary Public 114 My Commission Expires 4-1-2012 00 x \$10 =No. of Claims: Check No.: 15 Init. **Bureau of Land Management** Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 17602 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108

This form is available

the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

When Recorded Return Document to:

	ELIZABETH HILL
	P.O. BOX 4803
_(LAVE CREEK, AZ
<u> </u>	85327
	Check here is this is a change of address
Tel	ephone:
E-n	nail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	Г				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss 2. I (Name) <u>FLIZABETH</u> HILL 3. Reside at (Address) <u>PD. BOX</u> 4803	s: -	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZO	2008 AUG 13 P	RECEIVED B.L.M. AZ STATE O
City <u>CAVE CREEK</u> County <u>MARICOPA</u>			ONA	12: 06	OFFICE

State <u>AUZip</u> <u>83</u> <u>32</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

. . .

		(optional) Mining District; _	LAPAZ	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	386603	CALAMITY GOLD		4N	11 W	8
2	386605	Four Goup		4 <i>N</i>	11 W	4
3	387216	ARROYO GOLD		אר	IZW	30
4	371573	Outback Goro#1		ION	17W	12
5	371574	Outback Goro #2		ION	17W	1
6	371575	Олторск бого # 3		ION	17W	1

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

4/29/08aB

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2108 AUG 13 P 12: 06	B.U.M. AZ STATE OFFICE	

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>07</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>08</u> at least <u>600</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, ELIZABETH HILL, STEVE KAROLYI + KEN MOORE RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: DOAD REPAIR, TRASH CLEARUP, SAMPLE

TAKING

7

8

9

10

9. Dated: 8-13-08 Signature:	Difil P.Q.A. / agout for Hu
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a No	otary Public, this 13th day of August 20 01
By: JEFF Hill	Revdesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY MARICOPA COUNTY
Notary Public Ray	MACOMISSION Expires My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
My Commission Expires 4-1-2012	
	No. of Claims: $6 \times 30 = 6000$
Bureau of Land Management	Check No.: 1552 Init. <u>SC</u>
Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: 1760262
	For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

4

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

When Recorded Return Document to:

	FORREST HILL
	Ra. Box 4803
	LAVE CREEK, AZ
	85327
	Check here is this is a change of address
Tel	ephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	·····		2	
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	HOENIX, ARIZONA	08 AUG 13 P 12: (.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
City <u>CAVE CREEK</u> County <u>MARICOPA</u> State <u>AZ zip 8532.7</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I a			<u><u></u><u></u></u>	

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	Pinar	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390671	APACHE GOLO # 6		15	llE	21
2	390672	GOLD RESERVE		35	IIE	4
3	390674	SononAn Goro		15	IIE	15
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

9/29/08 aB

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK – page 2

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE	ايا ت
7			 		
8					
9					
10]

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 07 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 08 at least \$ _______ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Ken MOORE + JEFF HILL, RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Pepain Roads, TAKE minean Smples

FILLED IN EXISTING TEST PITS, REMOVED TRASH

12 12 1 2 1 2 1 A	D. / all agent / P.O.A. For Fornes
9. Dated: 8-13-08Signature:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Not	ary Public, this 131 Reydesel Carbajal Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA
By: Jeff Hill	MARICOPA COUNTY MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 4-1-2012	/0
Bureau of Land Management	No. of Claims: $3 \times \$ = 3000$ Check No.: 1552 Init. SC
Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: <u>1760260</u> For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

Form: MCF108
Revised June 2005
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to:
FORREST HILL
<u>P.O. DOX 4803</u>
CAVE CREEK AZ
85327
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

۰.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZO	7008 AUG 13 P	B.L.M. AZ STATE (
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA		ZONA	12: 05	OFFICE

State $A \ge Zip _ \$532.7$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	LAPAZ	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	387220	PADRE GOLD		7N	IZW	28
2	386612	TIMARA DORADO		4N	11W	7
3	375158	GOLD DAAN #3		9N	1700	18
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 9/29/08 as

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	 PHOENIX, ARIZONA	8.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE	
		 	_	
		L <u></u>]

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{07}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{08}$ at least $\underline{300}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, Ken MOORE, EZIZABETH HILL, RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: FIX ROAD, HAVL TRASH FILLED TEST PITS

9. Dated: <u>8-13-08</u> Signature:	The POA ABENT Former Hun
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this 13 th day of August 2005
By: <u>JEFF HILL</u> Notary Public <u>R</u> My Commission Expires <u>4-1-2012</u>	Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $3 \times $5 = 3000$ Check No.: $/552$ Init. $5C$ Receipt No.: $/760262$ For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

When Recorded Return Document to:
JEFF HILL
P.O. BOX 4803
CAVE CREEK AZ
85327
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

Χ.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12:	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA			6 0	ICE

State <u>AZ</u> zip <u>85327</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	LAPAZ	County,	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (if available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	389919	Findens Gold		4N	IZW	3
2	389920	GOLD MASTER		4 N	IZW	3
3	389921	KINGS GOLD		4N	IZW	2
4	389923	PRINCES GOID		4 <i>N</i>	IZW	え
5	389924	Queens Gorp		4N	law	1
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

9/29/08 as

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM Date Stamp	2008 AUG 13 P 12: 06 PHOENIX, ARIZONA	BL.M. ALISTATE OFFICE

7					
			· .		
8					
9					
10					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 0.7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 0.8 at least 0.6 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, KEN MOORE, STEVE KAROLYI

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Dono Repair, DEBRIS CLEANUP AND

TRASH REMARAL, FILLED IN TEST PITS

	/
9. Dated: 8-13-08 Signature:	plet
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary P	Public, this 13 day of AUGUST 2008
By:ETT HILL	Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expiras
Notary Public My Commission Expires	April 01, 2012
	No. of Claims: $x \$ = 5000$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: 2552 Init. <u>SC</u>
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: <u>176026</u> For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200	No:	Receipt 1760262
Transaction #: 1817760 Date of Transaction: 08/13/2008		
CUSTOMER: JEFF HILL PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327		

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC386603/\$180.00	POL&WAIVER (18)	- n/a -	180.00				
	TOTAL: \$180.00								

PAYMENT INFORMATION										
1	AMOUNT:	\$180.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/13/2008						
	CHECK NO:	1552								
		HILL, JEFF PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327								

	 REMARKS		

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

į

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15083

Claim Begin-End: AMC390671-AMC390674

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15083-5 AMC390560-AMC391154

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

MTP CHECKED BY_____

	GEO CHECKED BY
	LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC <u>390671</u> THROUGH AMC <u>390674</u>
	#LODE LOCATION FEE @ \$30 = \$AO #PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ \$15 = \$AO #ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ \$125 = \$AO #MILL SITE OVERAGE \$AO #TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE \$AO OTHER FEES \$AO \$AO ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL \$AO
	YES[] NO[]
	OVER-THE-COUNTER [] MAIL [X] TIMELY FILED: YES [X] NO []
	LEGAL DESCRIPTION: $T \stackrel{/S}{=} R \stackrel{//E}{=} SEC \stackrel{/S}{=} K \stackrel{//E}{=} SEC \stackrel{/E}{=} S$
3511E	BLM [X] FOREST SERVICE [] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [] NO []
	WILDERNESS AREA: NO[] YES[]
	SPLIT ESTATE: SX [] PX [] SRHA [] OTHER [] N/A [] PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [] NO []N/A []
	RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON:N/A []
-	COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY VOID [] PVT MINERALS [] WITHDRAWN LANDS [] OTHER [] In response to REMARKS entry re widt Pur Site CL 438 011/16/195 - Queen Creck does not show in NE 14
	Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
	Signature of claimant
	FINAL ADJUDICATION REDATE 8/1/08

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 5th day of January, 2008 located an association placer mining claim in Pinal County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the **Apache Gold #6** and is situated in the NE ¹/₄ of Section 21, (un-surveyed, projected), Township 1 S., Range 11 E., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 300 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of January, 2008

Locator(s)

AD / Lit



OF MINING CLAIM LOC

- 1. The name of the claim is Apache Gold # 6
- 2. This claim location has been projected and unsurveyed.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- 4. The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner. then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner.

then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner,

then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.

One Inch = One Thousand Feet



<u>NF</u> Quarter of Section <u>21</u>, Township <u>/</u> South, Range <u>//</u> East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, Pinal County, Arizona.

Date <u>1-5-08</u> Signature <u>MD-/Litt</u>

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 5th day of January, 2008 located an association placer mining claim in Pinal County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the **Gold Reserve** and is situated in the NE ¹/₄ of Section 4, Township 3 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and excludes the existing lode claim AMC # 315520

The locators of this claim are: Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 300 feet west to the center of the west end line, then 1320 feet north to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet east to the northeast corner, which is at the brass cap at the northeast corner of section 4, then 2640 feet south to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the southwest corner, then 1320 feet north to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of January, 2008

Locator(s) Mr /ht

2008 MAR 31 P 12: 21 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

- 1. The name of the claim is Gold Reserve
- The NWcorner of the claim is 2640 feet in a WEST direction from a survey monument or 2. permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post. 3.

The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 4. 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



NE Quarter of Section 4, Township 3 500TH; Range 11 EAST Gila & Salt River Meridian, Pinal County, Arizona.

Date <u>1-5-08</u> Signature <u>AD</u>/LUX

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 5th day of January, 2008 located an association placer mining claim in Pinal County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the **Miners Gold #3** and is situated in the SW ¼ of Section 4, Township 3 S., Range 11 E., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and excludes the existing lode claims AMC # 64834 and AMC #238578

The locators of this claim are: Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 300 feet north to the center of the north end line, then 1320 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, which is at the brass cap at the southwest corner of section 4, then 2640 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 1320 feet west to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of January, 2008

Locator(s)

AD. Ind

		LU
	2008	3.L.M.
PHOFNIX ARIZONA	MAR 31	AZZ.
×	<u></u>	ST
API	σ	AZ STATE
SUZ	2	
\land	28	0

N OF MINING CLAIM LOC

- 1. The name of the claim is **Miners Gold #3**
- 2. The <u>NW</u> corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a <u>Nonth</u> direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.

One Inch = One Thousand Feet



<u>SW</u> Quarter of Section <u>4</u>, Township <u>3</u> South, Range <u>11</u> EAST. Gila & Salt River Meridian, Pinal County, Arizona.

Date 1-5-08

Signature ____

Jos 1/100

When recorded please return to: Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 5th day of January, 2008 located an association placer mining claim in Pinal County, State of Arizona.

The Name of this claim is the **Sonoran Gold** and is situated in the NW ¹/₄ of Section 15, (un-surveyed, projected) Township 1 South, Range 11 East, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian.

The locators of this claim are:

Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 300 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet north to the southwest corner, then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 5th day of January, 2008

Locator(s)

MD/W

PHOENIX, ARIZONA MAR 31 P 12: TATE OFFICE

M P OF MINING CLAIM LOCE ON

- 1. The name of the claim is Sonoran Gold
- 2. This claim location has been projected and unsurveyed.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- 4. The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner.
 - then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner. then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner. then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



<u>NW</u> Quarter of Section <u>15</u>, Township <u>1</u> South, Range <u>1</u> East, Gila & Salt River Meridian, Pinal County, Arizona.

Date 1-5-08 Signature Martin

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0010S 0110E

Section = 015, 021

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 06:40 AM

Adm State: AZ

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Numb	ber: AZA 033339							
Total Case A	Acres: 16,761.000							
<u>Casetype</u>	<u>Case Disp</u>	14	0010S	0110E	<u>Sect</u>	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
231110	AUTHORIZED				021	FF	LANDS ADJ TO QUEEN CREEK;	

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0030S 0110E

Section = 004

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 7

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

RUN TIME: 06:40 AM Adm State: AZ	M UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Meridian Township Range					
Serial Number:AZA028163Total Case Acres:4.600CasetypeCase Disp380913EXPIRED	14 0030S	0110E <u>Sect</u> 004	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u> Aliq	<u>Subdivision</u> SE;	Act Pend Y	
Serial Number: AZA 031448 Total Case Acres: 0.500 Casetype Case Disp 837000 AUTHORIZED	14 0030S	0110E <u>Sect</u> 004	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u> ALIQ LOTS	<u>Subdivision</u> S2N2,S2; 1-4;	<u>Act Pend</u>	
Serial Number: AZA 032769 Total Case Acres: 1.500 Casetype Case Disp 837000 AUTHORIZED	14 0030S	0110E <u>Sect</u> 004	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u> ALIQ LOTS	<u>Subdivision</u> S2N2,S2; 1-4;	<u>Act Pend</u>	
Serial Number:AZA033274Total Case Acres:1.000CasetypeCase Disp837000AUTHORIZED	14 0030S	0110E <u>Sect</u> 004	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u> ALIQ LOTS	<u>Subdivision</u> S2N2,S2; 1-4;	<u>Act Pend</u>	

UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP & SOUTH RANGE I EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION MIMERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, Every smallest legal subdivision adjacent to Queen Creek which when our. will be within approximately Sec. 20, 21, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 & 35 Included in Well. Pur. Site Cl. 438 0. 11/16/1956



30 chains to the inch

This plat is only as a gra-ards hereon d effectsf by sater. Aster isformation

TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH RANGE II EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES



INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY
DRIGINAL SURVEY
TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

FOR DRDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/DR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF NISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. DIST. NO. 2 MDS 598 NE 599 NW 600 SE

